
The Detroit Eldison Oo^^imy 4
INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

Real Estate and Rights of Way Department

May 1, 1973

MEMORANDUM TOJ

MISS RUTH RUSH, Supervisor
Records Center
225 General Offices

Re: Easement Acquisition - The Wixom-Placid Corridor
Condemnation by The Detroit Edison Company* Parcel 
4,6,12,12A,12B,18,20, and 22« Wixom to Proud Lake 
Corridor - Lyon*Milford and Commerce Township, Oakland 
County* W.O. 350 B 671, Proud Lake to Placid Corridor 
- Springfield, White Lake and Commerce Townships, Oak- 
land County* W*0» 350 B 675*_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Attached for the records center are all papers in connection with the 
acquisition by condemnation of the above easement parcels*

Easements were acquired by order of confirmation dated February 14, 
1972 and recorded March 29, 1972 in Liber 5839 beginning on Page 232 
Oakland County Records*

Please make this a part of the file on Wixom-Proud Lake-Placid Corridor*

Robert R* Cunningham \ 
Supervisor of Detroit District

SL
t*c
o
so
eIGS/gmc

Attachment
K
C
SCE» T, Colling-Co rro

R« Q, Duke
G* R* Keast
J* G* Mudie
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IB THE neiUitl COURT TOR TKK COUNTY OT OMUMD
25938¥v

18 THE MATTER OT THE PBTJTI08 Of THE DETROIT EDZS08 COMPACT TO 
CORDBUf LANDS POM ITS WIXOM-PIACID TIUUISHIS9I08 LINE No. 104.747 <

IKCC9RCC0

At a •a*tion of Hid Court hold in th* Couttnm UU ft fV 9 34 houm in th* City of ponfcUc# Oakland county.MidiLgvi, on Pabruary U . 1972.
PRESENTI HOE.

ORDER OT CONPIftHATIOH

rf&uatiiwmgugano Arthur Moora 
ooa9« of prAata

Tha ConniBaicmara having ‘hexatotora f ilad thair raporta 
finding that eh*r« la nacaaaity for thi aequloltion of a tram* 
niiaion lina aaaanmt in pareali 4. 12. 12a. 128. 18. 20 and 22 and 
that that# ia nacmity for the taking of certain tree aaeamcnte in 
Pircala 6« 18. 20 and 22 aa daacribed in th* petition, as asendodi 
and Aotaminlng that th* just caopaniation to 1m paid fey tha patitianar 
to th* •*v*r*l respondents nr* th* aaount* h*r*inaft*r atatadt

And thi* matter having, coma on to fee heard on tha petitimer'a 
Motion to Confirm laid CoBBdaaionara1 Reporter and counsel having 
feaan hoard, now on motion of riaoher. Pranklin a Ford, attorney a for 
the petitioner,:

IT IS HON HEREBY ORDERED Si follotfai(

Said Comiaiionere' Report* aa to necessity and 
damages with respect to Parcels 4. 12. 12A. 128, 18. 20 end 22 are 
herofey confirmed.

1.

Title to said eaaemanta (txanBalaalom lina eaaement2.
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February 26, 1973

Mr. Ralph Houghton, Jr. 
Fischer, Franklin & Ford
1700 Guardian Building 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Hough tout

Re: Wlxon-Flacld - Replacement of 
Settlement Check Parcel #4

Enclosed herewith Is 
Lloyd Croft end Eva Croft

a replacement check for 
end John H. Waldeck.

fc
tt-
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Check Ho. D195 dated February 23, 
amount of $9,600.00 1973 in the C:

fct;
*-3
O
•S3

V«>Tr truly your.. cK
/ fes

o

IS.L. G. Sundstrom
Real Estate Coordinator
Real Kstate and Rights of Hay Dept. s
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Enclosure
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TO-//Li±_MEMORANDUM ORDER
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FOR GENERAL USE
DE FORM MS 77 12-53
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Mr. Raymond Q. Duke 
July 2, 1970 
Page 2

wherever they are now presently needed or might be 
needed in the future. I note that you apparently 
do not feel you need any tree rights on Parcels 3, 
4 (east side of 90' easement), 11 (on south side 
of 90 easement), 15, 16, 22, and 23. The above
should be reviewed with the idea in mind that we
ought to be as consistent as possible in requiring 
additional tree rights.

4. We need descriptions of the interests sought to be 
acquired on the following parcels: Parcels 16 
and 23. *

22,^
'•

In addition to the above, miscellaneous information 
as outlined below is also required.

5.

a. On Parcel No. 11, there seems to be a discrepancy 
in the description of the parcel. The plat book 
shows that the southerly course is 1296.32 feet; 
the title search shows that figure to 1269.32 
feet. Which of these two figures is correct?

\-

Parcel No. 12 - apparently, Michigan Consolidated 
Gas Company is in the process of condemning an 
easement on this property. We should make sure 
that their easement will not interfere with our 
proposed use of the property. In addition, our 
title searches on this parcel and Parcel 12A 
are a year old. The plat book shows that Lake 
Shore Development Corporation owns considerable 
property in this area and it will be necessary 
to have an additional title search in order to 
determine the total amount of contiguous prop­
erty owned by this corporate entity. For 
reference purposes, I am attaching a copy of 
the tax office's plat map hereto covering the 
ownership of land in Section 29, White Lake 
Township.

b.

=?

£
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E
Bc. Parcel No. 13 - Buckeye Pipeline Company has an 

easement on this parcel and we ought to make 
. sure that this easement does not interfere with 

our proposed use of the land. Also, I need the
o
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Mr. Raymond Q. Duke 
July 2, 1970 
Page 3

address and correct corporate name of Capital 
Savings and Loan Association and also an 
indication as to whether or not it is a Michigan 
corporation. Also, it does not appear to me 
that the description of the interest the company 
is seeking to acquire (as set forth in your let­
ter of March 30, 1970) is correctly described.
Are we not seeking a transmission line easement 
across the easterly 35 feet of that portion of 
the above described property lying west of the 
parcel conveyed to the Edison Company by warranty 
deed recorded June 5, 1962, Liber 4309, page 128 
plus 30 feet of tree rights to the west thereof? 
Please check the description of this interest.

Parcel No. 14 
parcel indicate property in Section 17 and 20 
as being owned by Alpine Valley Ski Area, Inc.
I believe that Alpine Valley Ski Area, Inc., 
may also own contiguous land in Section 21 
(to wit: a portion of the west 1/2 of the north­
west 1/4). This should be checked and title 
information secured.

our title searches on thisd.

•

Parcel No. 15 - the tax description map shows 
that the south 9.89 acres of the southwest 1/4 
of the southeast 1/4 of Section 17 are now 
owned by Alpine Valley Ski Area, Inc. 
should be checked with the title company.
Alpine Valley has purchased the 9.89 acres from 
the Arvidsons and now holds title, this piece 
should be joined to Parcel No. 14.

e.

This
If

Parcel No. 16 - Please provide us with a de­
scription of the interest the company is 
seeking to acquire on this parcel, as well as 
copies of existing easements that we may have 
on this property.

f.
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Mr. Raymond Q. Duke 
July 2, 1970 
Page 4

If you have any questions regarding any of the above 
information, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

Ralph H. Hough-Ac/n, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office

RHHJr:gf 
Enel.

Mr. John S. Wenger 
Mr. Martin F. Wider 
Mr. Les Sundstrom 
Mr. Robert Cunningham 
Mr. Jason Howe

cc:
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C^^IPANY

The Detroit Edison

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
General Engineering Department

£July 1, 1970

&

Memorandum to: Mr. R. R. Cunningham

Re: Wixom-Placid Tree Agreements

It has been brought to our attention by Mr. Frank Herold, 
of the Transmission & Distribution Department that additional tree 
rights are required along the new portion of the line (Parcels 1-27).

The parcels in which tree work is required are Parcels 
1-18, except Parcel 14 and the parcel adjacent to Parcels 11 & 12.

Since there was recently a change in the line route in 
the vicinity of Parcels 19-27, a survey is being requested to deter­
mine property lines so that tree work requirements can be determined. 
It is quite probable that tree agreements will be required on Parcels 
18A-22.

sow&f

Please supply a copy of the legal description of Parcel 
12A (PS 887264-13) in order to determine if it also requires tree 
cutting rights.?

Following your review of the existing agreements that 
you have secured to determine if tree rights were included, please 
send us copies of these parcels and any new parcels that you secure.

Please keep us advised of the status of this line.

/! John S. Wenger
Transmission Projects Engineer
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R. H. Houghton 
8. Wiljanen

cc:

O

\

w
%



It, ItTO

tmlfk iMtkM, Jr,
FUrtur, t 
tlmmtimU UlU OffUt 
74 WMt Lar$ Ute Arti

BlMtfiaU UlU, HUklfM 44013

, fraaklia A VMt

t

Urn - VlM-PlaaUBat Batralt Mlaaa

lag kaaavitk paw ragaaat far tata tad clarlflaatlaaWa ara
aitk raapaat to aath af tka fallaaiag paraalai

Vavaal #1 - ( 1 4, Goa, Crawl
>

Tkla kaa aaftlitaf will ka irapfil frw tka laa

Paraal #1 - (HMlaaal af Aatralt) 
a, fit la faarafc MM7090*! U attaakat. 
k, 30«foot traa rlgjkta ragalrai alaag tka >t alia af OC^faat

a, Chvpalw MMar kaa a 4aa4 ta tk&a praparty 
Ckfyalar kaa

will raaart
it a taalca ta rwla af

SLaa aapaat ta ka akla ta aagatlatt tkla 
ly 4ata«

t?
caf at c.
t
t*Paraal #3 •Qtt • Im,)Pi c

a laadXataa trial Park • Partwraklp ia koplaga. SS

(T-Srk, 4 aapy af tka
4pyroatly, tkara la

*-3

■aapItaatlM, €
Paraal #4 • (Craft)

a, Capy af tka aw>aj taaarlptlaa la attaakat,
k, 30-foat af traa aattlag ragairai alaag tka wat a 14a af 90-faat

m
©

a&ll aat latarfara v&tka, 4pparaatly,

e
'Q,



'v^wvVrv

k

TSrtHO't gf ^ 
O :rr. *>r- 
UJ o

13645
LIBER 45194 PAGE 
*16,00 I1ISC RECORDING 
*4.00 REHONUHENTATION 
ommon 10:41:36 a.h. receipts 504?
PAID RECORDED - OAKLAND COUNTY 
LISA BROWN* CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS

*. \S S95

^=Cu.> < ..>

Sts ^
• L1 J-- CJ>

C^l PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF EASEMENT RIGHTSGZ9

(R26539P3A: Oakland County)

The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation of One Energy Plaza, Detroit, 
Michigan 48226 ("EDISON") for good and valuable consideration hereby conveys, assigns and 
quitclaims to International Transmission Company, a Michigan corporation of 27175 Energy 
Way, Novi, Michigan 48377 ("ITC"), its successors and assigns, forever, certain easement rights 
described in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as all right, title 
and interest of EDISON acquired by occupancy or prescription for rights of way occupied by 
electric lines operated at 120kV and higher within Oakland County (together, the “Easements”).

It is also understood that the easement rights described herein may at some time 
accommodate both transmission facilities (120 kV or higher) and distribution facilities (less than 
120 kV), whether currently built as such or not, and whether currently energized or not. 
EDISON reserves unto itself, its successors and any future assignees, those easement rights 
relating to such distribution facilities including all tree trimming and vegetation management 
rights, if any. Therefore, this assignment shall only assign the easement rights relating to the 
transmission facilities and ITC takes subject to the right of EDISON to utilize these easements 
for distribution and related purposes, including tree trimming and vegetation management 
purposes, if any. ___

! Y3M33W8.3 AOMIJ ' ] |
EDISON covenants and agrees that (1) EDISON bdStthfe l&wfuL rigftt'ttd*%2tfsfer said

through its! o^^ct ^paired the
__________ to ytnuoO sni m pwtoA I

easement rights, and (2) EDISON has not, 
transferability of said easement rights.

The assignment of said easement rights shall be subject to all interests, agreements and 
encroachments currently existing on the property encumbered by the easements described in 
Exhibit A.

This assignment is exempt from real estate transfer tax pursuant to MCLA 207.505(f) and 
from State real estate transfer tax pursuant to the provisions of MCLA 207.526(f).

92=6 WV 82 330ZHB
SQ33Q JO U31SI03a 
AlNflOO 0NV1XVG 

0341333^
C:\DOCUME~l\e46879\LOCALS~l\Temp\notes86F445\R26539P3A Condemnation Order Assignment.docx
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EDISON and ITC have caused this instrument to be executed 

by their duly authorized officers this /ffday of QcHbb^T~ , 2012.

E DETROIT EDISON CQ

-SZmLC
Florence D. Washington 

Its: Supervisor, Corporate Real Estate

THE DETROIT EDISON MPANY INTE SMISSION COMPANY

By: By:
Christine Mason Soneral 

Its: Vice President and General Counsel- 
Utility Operations

Oct i*Acknowledged before me in Wayne County, Michigan, on 
Washington, Supervisor, Corporate Real Estate of the Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 
for the corporation.

2012, by Florence D.

DIANE L FRANCISCO 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF Ml 

COUNTY OF MACOMB 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Feb 17 2015 

ACTING IN COUNTY OF^ay^j^
Notary's 
Stamp _

Notary’s 
Signature

(Notary’s name, county and date commission expires)

Acknowledged before me in Oakland County, Michigan, «2^ 2012, by
Christine Mason Soneral, Vice President and General Counsel-Utility Operations, of International 
Transmission Company, a Michigan corporation, for the corporation.

DcrCBtsy^on

UNOAE. SWEENEY 
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WAYNE Notarv'sMy Commission Expires May 26,2015 muidiys
Acting in the Countv of OAfiJf pM _ Signature

A

Notary's 
Stamp _ yyV//>/ i WJMt,

(Notary’s name, county ana date commission expire /

Drafted by: William L. Logan, 313 Droste, East Lansing, Ml 48823 
Return to: Elaine Clifford, 27175 Energy Way, Novi, Ml 48377

C:\DOCUME~l\e46879\LOCALS~l\Temp\notes86F445\R26539P3A Condemnation Order Assignment.docx
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EXHIBIT A
to

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF EASEMENT RIGHTS 
(R26539P3A: Oakland County)

The interest being assigned consists of all easements, rights and privileges granted and/or 
conveyed to The Detroit Edison Company through the conveyances hereinafter set forth, as 
modified and as actually used in, over, under, along and across lands in the County of Oakland, 
State of Michigan described in said easement documents. All references'to recording refer to the 
Register of Deeds of Oakland County, Michigan.

RC# EASEMENT FROM DATED RECORDED RECORDED IN

R26539 P3A Order of Confirmation of the Probate 
Court for the County of Oakland

02/14/72 03/29/72 Liber 5839 Page 232

C:\DOCtJME~l\e46879\LOCAL5~l\Temp\notes86F445\R26539P3A Condemnation Order Asslgnment.docx
v-



NETSALES TAX 
EXEMPTED

CASH 
D SCOUNTINVOICE

NUMBER
CROSS INVOICE 

AMOUN'INVOICE
date

AMOUNT

£

£
Si
k:

2-22-73JP c?
ED

INV. NO. 36688 
FOR CHECK DturVERY

$9,600.002-23-73
■-<
S

C

s□ ' • K
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RSMITTANCB FROM THE DETROIT EDISON CO. PLEASE detach CHECH BEFORE depositing

250261 9-9
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 720

DETROIT. MICHIGAN 482262000 SECOND AVENUE
GENERAL ACCOUNT

rm 23.1973

innnn?:'-
195THE DETROIT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

DETROIT. MICHIGAN

CHECK Q 
NUMBERDATE

Pay $9,600.00
I O THE 
ORDER n
or

SA’URE

LLOYD CROFT AND EVA MAE CROFT, 
HIS WIFE AND JOHN H. WALDECK

AUTHORIZED SiQ!

aUt-oriz^d'C'^jN-rtp'skNuTu^e-J

:o? bowodmi: oooi-ooisfla-?«•



"uk •REQUEST FOR CHECK
.Nvo.cE-iN? 36688THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY♦OE FORM TR 3 3-69

PAY TO (NAME AND ADDRESS INCL IIP CODE) OATF OF RFQUFST

February 21, 1973
LLOYft CKOFT AMD BVA MKB CROFT, HIS WIFE AMD JOHN 
H. UAUSCK

RtQUFSTFD CHECK DATS

February 23, 1973
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR (ATTACH COPY IF REQUIRED BY "AYLEl

Wlxoa Placid Cendeaaatlon • Oakland County* Court awards and
$9,600.00attorney fees*

VENDOR CODE

US E/SAl ES TAX OR F/AT AX CODE

DISC CODE CASH DISCOUNT AMT

FREIGHT ADD'LCHG

ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMT AUDIT t'O

feACCOUNT NAME II EM WORK OR D F R AMOUNT

C.

?.350 A 675 $9,600.0001 r-
t

02
h~
F-

£-03

C
04

R$9,600.00TOTAL AMOUNT

sPREPARED BY APPROVED o
L. C. Sundetron/gnc ftA7 f --- 1

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT AUDITED

Robert R. Cunnlnghan - 302 G. 0.i
CHECK TO BE MAILED ___ SEND CHECK TO

TO



REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N? 36689OC f ORV1 -rf 3 3-69
INVOICE NO

PAY TO (NAME ANO ADDRESS iNC'. ZIP CODL! DATE OK REQUEST

February 21, 1973
RtCUESTtDCHECK DATE

(f, I5 Checks (SEE BELOW) * Parcel #4 February 23, 1973!
I CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR '.ATTACH COPY I* RE0U9FD BY PAY CE'

Wixom-Placid Condemnation - Oakland County

Court awards and appraisers fees $11,700.00
VENDOR CODE

USE/SAIFS TAX OB F/A7 AX CODE

DISC CODE CASH DISCOL S7 AMT

FREIGHT ADO1 L CHC-

AODITIONAL CHARGE AMT AUDITED

RAC’COUNT NAME- * - ITEM WORK OR DER AMOUNT n
a|1) LLOYD CROFT AND EVA ME CROFT, HIS WIFE 

AND HOWARD I. BOND
o\

$11,700.00$9,600.00] 350 A 67101

t*
2) HOWARD I. BOND, ATTORNEY $1,500.00 02 w

ksr
0-3)RALPH T. NORVELL $ 200.00 03

g
'*) RAYMOND RAPAPORT $ 200.00 04

SF

K
5) GEORGE A. SCHMIDT $ 200.00 $11,700.00TOTAL AMOUNT

CPREPARLD 9Y APPROV LD

L. G. Sundstrom/gmc
APPROVED FOR eAv M FNT AUDITtU

aPi'tlC op
Robert R. Cunningham > 302 G.O.

CHECK TO BE MAILED i___I -DSEND CHFCK TO vi



1
AREA CODE J|j 

TELEPHONE 963 Sit#
r

The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue 

Detroit,Michigan 48226

February 22* 1973

The Detroit Bank & Trust Company 
?. 0. Box 59
Detroit* Michigan 1*8231

Gentlemens

Attentions Bookkeeping Department

Please stop payment on The Detroit EdififloCompany General 
Account (0001-001*83-7) voucher cheoi^P-U^TMated March 30* 
1972, in amount $9,600*00, payable to Lloyd Croft and
Eva Mae Croft, His Wife and Hovard J* Bond*

A new check vill be issued at a later date*

Tours very truly.
/

sr's'
H. 0. Chase 
Assistant Treasurer ?

«r_
b\ tr:
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#

HARVLY A TISCHER 
LEO I FRAN K_IN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R MANN 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
LEON R JONES 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD C HARRISON
geralu c Simon
GCCRGC H MEVER 
RALP'I H HOUGHTON. JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
P D CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEY 
WIL-IAM C POTTER. JR 
PA JL L T RiEMSTRA 
BRIAN J KC7T 
JAMES E BRENNER 
STEPHEN M CARPMAN
DONAlO J DAW S C N. w R.

FTSCHKH, FRANKLIN 8c FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I L D I N G/D E T R OIT. M IC H I G A N 4 0 2 2 6
TELEPHONE '313} 962-5210

74 W LON© LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS MICH 4B0I3 
TELEPHONE :3I3| 642-0210

February 16, 1973

Mr. Leslie Sundstrom 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
302 General Offices 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Wixom-Placid Settlement Check (Parcel #4)

Dear Mr. Sundstrom:

As X advised you, the Oakland County Probate Court has 
apparently misplaced the settlement check regarding the above 
parcel. The check was issued by The Detroit Edison Company 
on March 29, 1972, and was made payable to Lloyd Croft and Eva 
Mae Croft, his wife, and Howard Bond, their attorney, and was 
in the amount of $9,600.00. The check has never been presented 
for payment.

Since that date, Mr. Bond has ceased to represent the 
Crofts, and their new attorney is Mr. John H. Waldeck.

As the old check is apparently lost, I would advise you 
to process a stop payment in order to protect the Company so that 
the check may not be cashed, 
of a written communication with the bank.

This should be handled in the form

Thereafter, a new check should be issued in the amount 
of $9,600.00, made payable to Lloyd Croft and Eva Mae Croft, his 
wife, and John H. Waldeck, their attorney.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please
let me know.

r.
C;

truly yours,V< ii',
&

•i

. Houghton, Jr. t
RHHjr/mm

V

Ik
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Dtcesber 119 1972

Mr. Ralph B. Houghton, Jr. 
Flacher, Franklin and Ford 
1700 Guardian Building 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Parcel Mo.22 - Hi11view Manorial 
Gardena - Wlxom-Placid Condennatlon

Re: -5
o

3Dear Mr. Houghton:

Enclosed herewith ae per your request la a now check made 
payable to Hlllvlew Manorial Gardens and Genevieve M. 0*Harat 
Trustee.

M
o
pa
H3

O

Check Ko. D1558 dated Decenber 8, 1972 In the anount of 
$11,470.00.

5
55
O
:,'n

Very truly yours.

fs
L. G. Sundstron
Real Estate Coordinator
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept.

&

IGS/gac

12-07-72MM

INVOICE NO. 36562$11,470.0012-06-72

FOR CHECK DELIVERY

r~j '?rNr> <

•V • .

O
C-A: l i- x t >■ \'. '0 s .T t* r*^1

I.. I HOLC' t'OW VhNDO'< PICK-U'E
KMtt

THti DETROIT EDISON CO. please detach check before depositingREMITTANCE FROM



REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N? 36562OE FORM : H 3 j 69
INVOICE NO

PAY TO (NAME >SD ADORFSS .NCL ZIP CODE) DATF Of- REQUEST

. HILLVIEW MEMORIAL GARDE8S AMD 
GEMEVISVE M. O'HAIA, TtDSTEB

107#
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR ATTACH COPY REQUiREO BY PAYEE.

WlxoB-Placld Copdintion - Oakland County Award#

VFNOOR CODn$11,470.00Total'
/

USE/SALFS 'AX OR F/AAX CODF

''ft DISC COOF CASH DISCO NT AMT.

/I .'*7/
-•RtIGHT ADD' L CHG

\X ^ ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMY AUDITEDa
t?r
L.

ACCOUNT NAME ITEM WORK OROER AMOUNT e
tr
t01 $11,470.00__*350 F 675

I02

§03

P04 «
fic
Oz TOTAL AMOUNT $11,470.00
ss

PREPARED BY APPROVED jj „

AUDlYfCED TlOR^SS''llfe4TAPPR1

u;
J af • V># n—OffleaaCHECK TO BE MAILED SEND CHECK IfO
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&*?£ RETUR^EP^ .. __  TIME __ SIGNED____



MARVEr A FISCHER 
LEO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD -ORD 
JOHN R MANN 
GEORGE HOGG, dR 
LEON R JONES 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD 8 HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H METER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANC'S E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D UMPHREY 
PAT D CONNE R 
THOMAS F SWEENEY 
WILLIAM C POTTER, JR 
PAUL L.TRIEMSTRA 
BRIAN J. KOTT

FISCHER, FRANKLIN & FORI) 
Attorneys and Counsellors

Bloomfield hills office

1700 GUARDIAN B U I L 0 I N 0/D E T R OIT M | C H I G A N 4 8 2 2 6 
TELEPHONE '3i3: 902-5210

74 W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILD'NG

Bloomfield hills, mich asois 
TELEPHONE '3131 642-0210

4November 29, 1972

Mr. Robert R. Cunningham 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
302 General Offices 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Wixom-Placid Condemnation (Oakland County) 
Parcel 22, Hillview Memorial Gardens

Re:

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of an Order 
from the Oakland County Probate Court determining the division 
of the award on the above parcel. In addition, I have enclosed 
the Edison Company’s checks previously issued in this matter, 
being Check No. D-238 in the amount of $11,100 and Check No.
D-841 in the amount of $370. Those checks should be cancelled 
and a new check should be prepared in the total amount of $11,470 
and that check should be made payable to Hillview Memorial 
Gardens and Genevieve M. O'Hara, Trustee.

The check should then be forwarded to my attention 
so that I can take care of properly depositing it with the Court. 
As you will note, the Order provides that the reissuance of this 
check is in full satisfaction of the previous award for Parcel 
22.

£
O
oeeIf you have any questions, please let me know
so
i—is
•-S

Very truly yours.

o

£
xplr-'H. (Houghton, Jr,
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iKK5839 wc233k )
uut %r— «4««Mnta h*r*ln«tUr ft forth) in Vaxoala i, 12, 12A, 
12b, 18i 20 mdt 22 and the right to posaeaaion thereof ii hereby 
veated ia the petitioner, The Detroit Edison Coop any, a Michigan and 
New york corporation, ite auccaaaora and aasigna forevert provided, 
that said petitioner within twenty daya afur the entry of thia Order 
■hall dapoalt with the registry of this Court the a aid ease herein­
after eta ted aa the Juet conpaneetion end duegaa to be paid to the 
respondents naaed herein.

Bald oonpensttion and danagei as dettnalnad by the 
Coanisaioners and as hereby confined by the Court are as follows i

9.

Parcel 6
Seth z. xonroe, sr., and Georgina cook MOnroe, his wife . . . . .* 150,00» ♦ •

i Parcais II. 12h and 12l
Lake Shore Development Corporation!Eatatea of Mae juieh Kurunsaari, e/k/a MaeRush, deceased, and fell Kurunsaari,deceased, Bartlett Snith. hAalnUtrator. . 9,000,00

tercel 18
Thoeae M. Kitcheock and Irena V.Hitahoook, husband and wife . . .

Parcel 20
. , . 10,600,00

Ota hicharda , , . 5,500.00
Parcel 22

Haral H. Edgari Hillview Mmaorlal Gardena , « . . . 11,100.00I ■ •««»•«»»

4. The deposit of said suna in Court may be ude by 
the petitioner depositing with the Register of Probate ite chacka 
In said Mounts payable respectively to said respondents and to 
their reap active attorneys of record.

5, The Register of Probate shall deliver said check* 
to the several reepondents in erchange for receipt# signed by than 
or by thalr attorney*.

!
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June 16, 1972

Mr. Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Fischor, Franklin & Ford 
1700 Guardian Building 
Datrolt, Michigan 48226

Soar Mr. Houghton:

Ra: Winon-Placld Cond< tlon

Snclosad harovrith la chaek No. D 841 dated June 15, 
1972 In the amount of $370.00.

Thla covers the Interest payment on the award to 
Basel M. Edgar, Hlllview Memorial Gardens and Charles White, 
their attorney.

Very truly yours,

/
t. G. Sundstrom 
Real Estate Coordinator 
Real Estate and Rights of Way 

Department

LGS/mld

Enclosure • Check
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File Copy ■REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N? 55036 'p E FORM TR 3 3-69
INVOICE NO *PAY TO INAME AND ADDRESS INCL ZIP CODE) DATF OF REQUEST

X3. 1972HAZEL M. EDGAR, HULVIEtf MEMORIAL GARDERS AMD 
CHARLES WHITE, THEIR A3T0RHET

REQUESTED CHECK DATE

Jvmm IS, 1972
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR (ATTACH COPY IF REQUIRED BY PAV EE)

Edltoii Crmit—ntfft • Wlx— Placid EH7 Lla«

IntWMt fajnwat m Covrt cmrd $370.00
VENDOR CODE

USE/SALLS TAX OR F/a■' AX CODE

CASK DISCOUNT AMT.DISC CODE

FREIGHT ADD’LCHG

ADDITIONAL CH ,RGE AMT AUDITED

PL

SLACCOUNT NAME AMOUNTITEM WORK ORDER

£
350 A 671 $370.00 tTj01

P5
02

r;*s
03

§
«04
K
SC$370.00TOTAL AMOUNT o

-----
L. G. Svadat IPREPARED BY APPROVED^

■QjU'Af'hbfMid
APPROVED FOR. PAYMENT AUDITED

r I

Rabart R. CaaalagluM • 302 Gaaaral OfflcatCHECK TO BE MAILED i._l lEND CHECK TO



HARVEY A FISCHER 
LEO , FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R HANN 
GEOROE HOGG. JR 
LEON R JONES 
DAVlO G BARNETT 
EDA'ARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE M MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANC'S E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL C UMPHREY 
PAT O CONNER 
THOMAS rSWEENEY 
PAUL L TRIEMSTRA 
BRIAN J KOT’-

MILES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, FRANK!JN 6c FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN BU I LD IN G/D ET RO IT, M IC H IG A N 48286 
TELEPHONE (313) 962-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH 48013 
TELEPHONE (313) 642-0210

V
June 8, 1972

Ip-'v

Mr. Robert C. Cunningham 
The Detroit Edison Company 
310 General Offices 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-
Placid Transmission Line)

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

The attorney representing Hillview Memorial Gardens 
(Parcel 22) has made a request for interest to be paid on 
the award of $11,100 from March 2, 1971 (the date of taking) 
to June 28, 1971 (the date the award was paid).

This request is proper and accordingly, I would 
appreciate your forwarding to my attention a check as follows:

Hazel M. Edgar, Hillview 
Memorial Gardens and Charles 
White, their attorney . . . $370.00

Very truly yours, p

L

lRalph H. Houghton, Jr. r.
b-

F
RHH:cmd
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April 17, 1972

Hr, Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Fischer, Franklin & Ford 
1700 Guardian Building 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Houghton:

Re: Vixen-Placid Condenaatlon 
Attorney and Appraiser Fees

Enclosed herewith are checks for Charles V. White, 
Attorney and William S. Boring, Real Estate Appraiser, requested 
in your letter of March 24, 1972.

Very truly yours,

L. G. Sundstron
Real Estate Coordinator
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept.

LGS/nld

■x,Enclosure - Checks
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'Fik C^/Jto
INVOICE NO J-~ -

REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 54950#OE FORM TR 3 3-6V

PAY TO (NAME AND ADDRESS INCL ZIP CODE) ATE OF PEOiJ

April If, 1972
EST

REQUESTED CHECK DATE

2 checks (Sit BSLOfif) April Mr; 1972 i

CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR (ATTACH COPY IF REQUIRED BY PAY EE 1

tied, Osklend County 

—— -------- *—$2,900.00

!flxo»-Pl«eld Trensalsslen line Cendi

Attorney end Appraiser fees- VENDOR CODE

USE/SALES TAX OR F/AT AX CODE

DISC CODE CASH DISCOUNT AMT

ADD'LCHGFREIGHT

ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMT AUDITED

ACCOUNT NAME 1TEV WORK ORDER AMOUNT

1) CMtllS W. WHITt, ATTOMBY ■$1.900.00 350 A 675 $2,900.0001

2) WILLIAM t. B0HJ9Q* IUL UTATK ATPftAim 
---------------------------------------------- =——^1,000.00

02

03

04

2.900.00TOTAL AMOUNT

APPROVED ^ ^fuPREPARED BY

I fL. 6. SundstrM/ald
tAPP.OV^D <FOR BAYMyfTK AUDITED

-W
Kehert t. Ciwnln$h«n - 302 6aaer«l Offices

CHECK TO BE MAILED SEND CHECK TO
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HA^VL1' A F.yCnt^
LEO 
RlCHAPO 
JOHN « MAMN 
OEORGC HOGG, JR 
LEON P JONES 
DAVIO G r.ARNETT 
EDWARO B HARRISON 
GERALD C S:MON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
MIC IA EL 0 UMPHREY 
PAT D CONNER 
THOMAS ~ SWEENEY 
PAUL l. TRIEMSTRA 
BRIAN J KOTT

MILES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

Of COUNSEL

fPAS'<LIN

FISCHER, FRANKLIN 8c FORI) 
Attorneys and Counsellors

8LQ OM FIELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN D U I LD I N G/0 ET RO I T, M I C H I G A N 4822G
TELCPMONF (ni3) 5) (52 - S 2 I O

7< W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON QUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH. 48013 
TELEPHONE (311) 642-0210

April 13, 1972 n,A*

Mr. Howard I. Bond 
6346 Orchard Lake Road 
Suite 109
Orchard Lake, Michigan 48033

Re: Wixom-Placid Detroit Edison Condemnation 
(Croft Parcel)

Dear Howard:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the pro­
posed Edison easement across your client’s property. I 
have procured the settlement checks, but upon making a final 
search of the title, I find that according to our records, 
there is no indication that Mr. and Mrs. Croft own the tri­
angular portion (indicated in red on the exhibit) being part 
of the northwest 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of the northeast 
1/4.

I am also enclosing a copy of the title search in­
dicating that Mr. and Mrs. Croft purchased the property from 
one Ruth E. Erwin in 1953.

As this triangular portion is directly involved 
with our easement, we would desire to have the title cleared 
before effectuating a final settlement. After you have re­
viewed this, please give me a ring so that we can determine 
how to best take care of the problem.

JL

c
ft.
tn
t?.
tf
tc

Very truly yours
£

S
tz,RHH:cmd 

Enclosures
c

iMr. Robert Cunninghamcc:
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April 12, 1972

Mr. Ralph Heoghtm, Jr. 
Fltchar, Fraaklln & Ford 
1700 Guardian Building 
Datrolt, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Houghton:

Ra: Wlson-Flacld Trananloalon Lina 
Condonnatioa ^ Oakland County

Rnclotad hatowith ara chacha you ra^uaatad on 
Parcala Nos. 4t 12» 12a and 12b.

Pareal No. 4 consists of:

l. Lloyd Croft and Bra Mao Croft, 
his wlfo, and Howard 1* Bond

2. Howard I. Bond, Attorney

3. Ralph T. Norvell

4. Raynond Rapaport

5. Gaorga A. Schmidt

Parcala Nos. 12, 12 a and 12b consist of:

1. Kanaath McConnell, Attorney

2* Garold Andersen, Appraiser

3, Lake Shore Pevalcipwant Corporation, 
Batatas of Mae Rush Kuruusaarl, a/k/a 
Mao Rush, deceased, and lull Kuruusaarl, 
deceased, Bartlett Smith, Administrator

Very truly yours.

PO
M
O

8
5

fi'

5-.

-c t -CiI r*
CJ

L. 0. Sundstrom
Real Batata Coordinator
Real Estate and Rights of Hay Dept.

l ('
&
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Enclosures • Checks

!L



HARVEY A. FISCHER 
LEO I. FRANKLIN 
RICHARD rORO 
JOHN R MANN
GEOROE HCGO. JR 
LEON R JONES 
DAVID 0 BARNETT 
EDWARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RAL»H H HOUGHTON. JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEV 
MICHAEL C UMPHREY 
PAT D. CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEY 
PAU.- L TRIEMSTRA 
BR AN J KOTT

MILES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, FRANKEIN & FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I LD I N G/DET ROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
TELEPHONE 013} 962-5210

74 W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH. 46013 
TELEPHONE (313} 642-0210

April 5, 1972

*>)Mr. William C. Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
315 General Offices 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan

f VU
y

48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom- 
Placid Transmission Line) Oakland 
County Probate Court Case No. 104,747

Re:

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Please be advised that the Order of Confirmation 
in the above matter, of which you have a copy, was duly re­
corded in the Oakland County Register of Deeds office on 
March 29, 1972 in Liber 5839, page 232.

You will undoubtedly want to retain your copy of 
the Order of Confirmation and the recording data in your 
record file.

Very truly yours,

Ral/ph H. Houghton, Jr. c
Cl.
t.RHH:cmd esc
tc
o
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REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N? 54935DE FORM 7R 3 3-69
INVOICE NO

RAY TO 'NAME AND ADDRESS INCL ZIP CODE) DATE OF REQUEST4^ March 28, 1972
5 checks (SIS BIUW) REQUESTED CHECK DATE

March 29, 1972
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR 'ATTACH COPY IF REQUIRED BY PAYEE)

tloB - Oakland CauatyWlxooKPlacld Caadi

$11,700.00Caurt awards and aypralaara fees
VENDOR CODE

USE/SALES TAX OR F/A7 AX CODE

DISC.CODE CASH DISCOLNT AMT.

ADD' L CH6FREIGHT

ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMT AUDITED

SOACCOUNT NAME ITEM WORK ORDFR AMOUNT n
1) LLOVB CROFT AMD I?A MAS CROFT, HIS WIFS, 

AMD BOMARD I. BOMB...........
oo

......... $9•400*00 $11,700,00 2350 A 67101
©o

2) HOWARD 1. BOMB, ATTOtHW................. -$1,300.00 02
H-1

£$ 200,003) RALPH T. CTLVRLL 03

o'x$ 200.004) RATMORB RAPAPORT 04
Si
{*•■

$11,700.00 ^5) CECRCK A. gcanw $ 200.00 TOTAL AMOUNT

^2^PREPARED BY APPROVED c

ftL. C, Saadatroa/ald
APPRO)V£D FOR PAYMENT

gj.M?
AUDITED

lO C'
3bfijA

Rahart R. CttBnlndhaa « 302 Caaaral OfflcaaCHECK TO BE MAILED SEND CHECK TO



REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N? 54936+ INVOICE NO
OE FORM TR j g-69

PAY TO (NAME AND ADDRESS INCU ZIP CODE) DATE OF REQUEST

March 28, 1972
REQUESTED CHECK DATE

March 29, 19723 ehftcka (SKI BILOM)
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR (ATTACH COPY IF REQUIRED BY PAYEE)

Wixoa*?lacld fari—ution - Oahland County 

Court OMordo ond affralaora faoa-< $4,010.00 VENDOR CODE

USE/SALES TAX OR F/A1 AX CODE

DISC CODE CASH D1SCOLST AMT

FREIGHT ADD' L CHG

ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMT AUDITED

o
g

ACCOUNT NAME ITEM WORK ORDER AMOUNT

1) KBIHSTH MB CGMHKLL, ACTaum—-—-$1,760.00
>$1,800.00 $4,010.00 §2 emu? AHPosoM. tpytiim 350 A 67501

3 UKS fHflftl MB9BU0MDIX COKPOBmOH; tmTU
cat m tow mnmm. a/k/a hu iuih. 02 s9BCXUID, AMO XKXL K0MUH8A4A1, DKCIA8ID, 
B&BTLSTT tMTTH. AMMIiriCTAICR»>»^$ 450,00 g03

S
04 K

$4,010.00 PTOT AL AMOUNT

PREPARED BY yZ-juJi i_ ______ L« G, Eundatr—/alA
RtfV^p FOR PAYMENT A 7*^ I__1 SiAPP

B5^
r>.J

Mahart t. Cuamlngh— * 302 Geacral OffleaaiCHECK TO BE MAILED SEND CHECK t\o
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ih« lntar«»t i» th« land haralnaftar doaribad whidt 
is haarelv vantad In patUionar, its aueooaaora and Maigns foravar, 
la M to aach of said parcala aa foUwai Kmaasnanta to eooitnict, 
raoonatructi oparata and maintain ita ovairhaad llnaa for tha fcrana- 
nlaaim and dlatrilMitlMi at alactrlaity, including the neeis»ary 
.tovera, R-framaa* palaa, oablei, fiatuzaa, vitae and eguipeant upon* 
under and over a atrip of land, In aoma caaea 90 feet in width, and 
in other caaea 39 feet or 4B feet in width, ae sore particularly daa- 
crlhed belowi petitioner* ita lucceiiora and aaelgne* to have the 
right to clear and Keep clear of treee the lend within amid right-of- 
way and the right to exclude all buildings or structures of any kind 
whatsoever from the right-of-way area and aiao the right to prohibit 
the storage of any etabuatible materials within said right-of-way, 
without tha written consent of petitioner* ita successors and assigns; 
and petitioner, its successors and aaalgas, to hsve the farther right 
as to certain of the aforementioned parcels to keep certain lands 
adjacent to the tnnmaisalon line right-of-way clear of such tress 
ae in its judgment are or may become hasardoua to the operation of 
the line to be eoaatruoted in said right-of-way (all of Which is 
more fully described below); and petitioner, its successors end 
assigns, to make reimbursement fee any damage to growing Grope, 
building or fences caused by ita mployees or equipment entering 
upon said property.

6.

i

the descriptions of said parcels end the descrip­
tions and locations of the easement in taresta and troe easemsnta are 
as to aach of said parcels ae followsi

7.

I5 Parcel 6
riptioiu Land in the Township of Milford Oakland, described as;

Tha South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the North­east 1/4 of Section 24, Town 2 North, Range 7 Beet, Hilfotd Township, Oakland County, Michigan* axcapt tha South 109 feet thereof.

Dsae County of,

- 3 -
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MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

Or COUNSEL

HARVEV A F SCHEW 
LEO .. FRANKLIN 
R CHARD FORD 
vOHN ft MANN 
GEORGE HOGG. JR 
LEON R CONES 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD 8 HARRISON 
GERALD C. SIMON 
GEORGE H MEVER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON. JR 
FRANC S E BENTLET 
MICHAEL D LI w pH RE T 
PAT D CONNER 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY 
PAUL L TRIEMSTRA 
BRIAN J. rtO —

FISCHER, FRAXKON & FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH 48013 
TELEPHONE (3131 642-0210

1700 GUARDIAN BU I LD IN G/DETROIT. M I CH IG A N 48226 
TELEPHONE ,313) 962-5210

V
Y■ ;March 24, 1972 .Vi 7 >

/-

£Mr. William C. Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
315 General Offices 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line) Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Re:

Dear Mr. Arnold:

As you are aware, the final Order of Confirmation has 
been signed by the Court in the above matter and has now been 
sent by our office to the Oakland County Register of Deed's 
office for proper recordation.

There remains outstanding certain administrative 
fees including the payment of certain attorneys' fees and 
appraisers' fees, all of which we are obligated to pay under 
the statute.

IrIn addition, the attorney for the Hitchcock and Richards 
parcels (Parcels 18 and 20) has taken an appeal to the Oakland 
County Circuit Court. Accordingly, it will not be possible to 
determine the final costs in connection with those parcels until 
after the appeals have been resolved. As you are aware, these 
appeals will not interfere with our right to possession of the 
property. I will, of course, keep you advised as to the progress 
in that matter.

c
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Mr. William C. Arnold 
March 24, 1972 
Page 2

The attorneys* fees and appraisers* fees which have 
been determined at this time are as hereinafter set forth. I 
would appreciate you preparing checks made payable to the fol­
lowing individuals and the following amounts and forwarding 
them to my attention at your earliest convenience. They are as 
follows:

PARCEL NO. 4

Lloyd Croft and Eva Mae Croft, his 
wife, and Howard I. Bond

1.
$9,600.00

2. Howard I. Bond, Attorney 1,500.00

3. Ralph T. Norvell 200.00

4. Raymond Rapaport 

George A. Schmidt

200.00

5. 200.00

Please note that the actual damage settlement on this 
parcel was $9,500.00 but that the Court ordered that the res­
pondent pay the commissioners each $200.00 because of respondent's 
tardiness in presenting the matter. Accordingly, we are procuring 
checks to the commissioners which amount ($600.00) has been de­
ducted from the $9,500.00 damage settlement.*

PARCELS 12, 12a and 12b
50
t*2
n$1,760.001. Kenneth McConnell, Attorney s
f=>
MGerald Anderson, Appraiser2. 1,800.00 tj

ic

Lake Shore Development Corporation; 
Estates of Mae Rush Kurunsaari, a/k/a 
Mae Rush, deceased, and Emil Kurunsaari, 
deceased, Bartlett Smith, Administrator

3.

o
Nj

450.00
as>
i-<:

The above expenses are for attorney and appraiser fees 
and in addition, the $450.00 represents interest owing on the award 
because of our early possession of the property.

fN
C/1

The $9,600 requested in the first check represents the $9,500 
' damage settlement less $600 or $8,900 plus a $700 appraisal fee 

totaling $9,600.
K
V

■air



Mr. William C. Arnold 
March 24, 1972 
Page 3

PARCEL NO. 22

$1,900.00Charles W. White, Attorney1.

William E. Boring, Real Estate 
Appraiser

2.
1,000.00

The only fees remaining outstanding are those that will 
be incurred in connection with Parcels 18 and 20 which are on appeal. 
As previously indicated, I will inform you when that matter has 
been resolved. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

\

RHH:cmd
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* *

Real Estate and Rights of Way Department

March 1, 1972

MEMORANDUM TO:

MR. J. C. WETZEL, Director
Law Department
226 General Offices

Attention: Mr. Stephen A. McNamee

Parcels 3 and 3A of Wlxom^Placid Transmission Line 
in the Township of Milford. Oakland County. Michigan

Re:

Attached for recording are the following document:

A high voltage transmission permit and a 
tree agreement for the above described 
property

When the above documents have been returned from the Register of 
Deeds Office, kindly forward the instruments to this office.

6
. RuckerAnth<

K
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9_-9THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY g7202000 SECOND AVENUE
GENERAL

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
ACCOUNT257279

235CHECK 
NUMBER DFEB 241972DATETHE DETROIT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

OCTROiT. MICHIGAN

UF'fSi-* 'i 0 ami OO o'::v [?,Pav m1* »✓'

$150.00
TO THE 
ORDERp

“I
SETH Z. MONROE, SR. AND 
GEORGINA COOK MONROE, HIS WIFE

» u t h o b i i c n * t u a e

L
» i/tm_f corlEfi cou
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lion THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
2000 SECOND AVENUE

GENERAL
DETROIT MICHIGAN 4S22Q 
ACCOUNT257281

236CHECK 
NUMBER DFEB 241372DATE iiTHE DETROIT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

DETROIT. MICHIGAN

$10,600.00M-^!^SlQ.C:C'CandOC^:
THOMAS M. HITCHCOCK AND IRENE T. hItCHCOCK, 
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AND MILTON F. COONEY,
THEIR ATTORNEY

Pav
TO THE 
ORDERp
OF

/C
/

TE^t J 0C_! AUTHOKIZEJ COUN

i:o?2d»"000si: oooi-ooua^?»•
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9:9
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

DETROIT. MICHIGAN 48226 
ACCOUNT

720g
2000 SECOND AVENUE

GENERAL257280
CHECK 

NUMBER D 237FEB 241972DATE
THE DETROIT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

DETROIT, MICHIGAN

n^^WSaOOCandOOc;
LAKE SHORE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION1 
ESTATES OF MAE RUSH KURUNSAARI A/K/A 
MAE RUSH, DECEASED AND EMIL KURUNSAARI, 
DECEASED, BARTLETT SMITH, ADMINISTRATOR,
AND KENNETH MC CONNELL, THEIR ATTORNEY

Pav
TO THE 
ORDER —

$9,000,00
iOF ?

U- AUTHOR ZfiD S*CNA TURK

40/^f/
EX S.GNATiL J AUTHORIZED

:o?2Q«'000^i: ooo i-dolb?«•
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9j2
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 720
2QOO SECOND AVENUE

GENERAL
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48226 
ACCOUNT257283

238CHECK 
NUMBER DFEB 241972 EDATETHE DETROIT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

DETROIT. MICHIGAN

L1 GO anaOOc;'Pav
TO THE 
ORD&.R [■”

$11,100.00
“1

HAZEL M. EDGAR, HILLVIEW MEMORIAL 
GARDENS AND CHARLES WHITE, THEIR ATTORNEY 7^p

AyTMORiZE^SiGNA TU"C

^CNATU'HSL J AUTHOIMZEO CC

:o?ao*«ooosi: ooo
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i«
Siiiii HSU B9-9 %THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 720

257282 2000 SECOND AVENUE
GENERAL

DETROIT. MICHIGAN 46226
ACCOUNT

239CHECK 
NUMBER DFEB 24 1372DATE

THE DETROIT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 
DETROIT. MICHIGAN

E\y
TO THE 
ORDER —

$5,500.00
"1

OTA RICHARDS, AND MILTON F. COONEY, HER ATTORNEY

'I6NATU*C 'AUTHORIZE:r
rrrzx sionature

L I

O CO&AUTHOR

:o?eo''»ooocii: ooo i«'aQi,aa'«?ii*
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REQU££* F0R CHECK
OF.^IRK' 'i: ' I'*9

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N° 39566-v
INVOICE NO

o iNAW'e AND ADDRESS INCL IIP COOC' DAT” OF “FQUESTrP 1

F«bruary 16, 1972
Te'JUFSTtD CHFC.K D AT F

5 checks (SEE AmCHKD SHEET FOR 
NAMES AND AMOUNTS) February 13, 1972

CONTRACT NO

ST AT t WHAT P AY V,F NT ' S FOR : Arj AC'I COPT IF ^tU'jmpO Df PAV'JL i <r

awards in th« VlxoK-Placld transnlsslon line condi 
Oakland County Probate Court

itlon9

VENDOR CODE

AX CODE USE/SAULS TAX OR c/ A

J'SC CODF C ASH 01 SCO N : AVT

EIGHT ADD'L CIIO

ADD IT 10UAL. CHARGE AMI AUO'1 SO

ACCOUNT NAME ITEM WORK OR DEP AMOUNT

350 A 671 $36,350,0001

02

03

04

$36,350-; 00T'OTAL AMOUNT

-----------
L. C* Sundatrom/i wr/uZ&L“REPARE 0 d'l

*
AUDITEDARP RC V F 0 rOR PAYMENT

Robert R. Cuanlnghaat - 302 General Offices-i
SE I'jD C lib C K TOCHECK TO BE MAILED . J
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< > lm5839 «235<

Aectuigfdi a tr«« catting
WMt 30 CMt of tho Korth 1/3 of the abovo doi- 
cribod nronlaM, Mhlch includai th« right to 
hoop said Maaowit am frto of such ttnaa at In 
patlticmar’a ju^pwnt ara or aay hacowa haurdoua 
to tha oparation of tha Una to b« eonatructed in 
tha adjacent trannalaaion lino ataanant.

Parcel 13
Daacriptiont Land in tha Township of tftiita Lafca, county of 

OaXland, daaeribad an
A pareal of land in Section 29f Town 3 north. Range 
• seat, White leha Townahip, Oakland County, Rldhi- 
g an, daaeribad aa coraancing at the intersection of 
the s. 1/8 line and the V. a act! on Hnai thanca B, 
l**?'!?" JS. 537,3 feat to tha point of baginningi 
thanoa continuing s. l•AV2^^ I. 812 feat* thanca 
S. SenS'lS- W.135 faaty thanca S. IMS'S?" R.
150 feat1 thanca 8. ft4*50'23" 8. 1005.5 feet; thanca 
V. 0*56' 8. 678.5 fftetj thanca 8. 02*43152“ H. 633.25 
feati thanca s. MMS'OS" If. 381.36 faatr thanca 8. 
22*37,40" 8. 574*74 faati thanca M. 79*32'12* 8.
66.8 feat; thanca s. 2*47' 8. 738.5 feat! thanca 8. 
84*2B'02" B. 536,0 feat! thence i. 3*31‘52’ 8. 364.0 
featr thanca 8. 88*30* 8. 30Q.3 feat} thanca S. 3* 
31'5JB Z. 355.0 faatj thanca 6. S3*43>32M 8. 600.0 
faat} thanca 8. 88*13'52K e. 1309.8 feat to point 
of beginning. Excepting tha Right of Way of The 
Detroit Bdiaon Company as recorded jan. 28, 1957 in 
Libar 3650, page 177 and eera particularly deicribed 
in Survey Affidavit recorded April 8, 1958 in Libar 
3821, page 186. Alae except the Right of Way of 
Tha Detroit Edison Company ae recorded April 13, 1965 
in Libar 4711, page 424.

Acquired 1 An eaaemnt ae above daaeribad, 35 feat in 
width, acroee ■ portion of aaid pranieee daaeribad aa 
followa»
A atrip of land across tha above pramlaaa 35 feat in 
width lying West of and adjacent to exleting 
Bdiaon Company eeaenanta recorded January 28, 1957 
in Libar 3658, pagaa 175-177, Oakland County Records! 
together with the right to keep tha atrip of land 30 
feet to the vast of aaid 3$ foot easement free of 
auoh treat aa in petitioner'a judgment are or may 
become haaardoua to tha operation of the Una to be 
eonatructed in said eaeament.

Parcel llh
mi Land in the Township of white Lake, county of 
Oakland, described asi
Tha 8.8. 1/4 of the H.E, 1/4 of Section 39, Town 3 
North, Range 6 East, White Lake TOWnihip, Oakland 
county, Michigan, excepting therefrom that part of 
aaid land included in the following description > a 
parcel of land in Section 29, Town 3 North, Range 8

interaat nt across the

Interaat

i

Detroit
1

1

DaacrXoti

1
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HARVEY A. FISCHER 
_EO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FOR0 
JOHN R. MANN 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
LEON R JONES 
v/USTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON,JR 
FRANCIS E. BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D UM PHREY 
"AT O CONNER 
THOMAS r\ SWEENEY 
PAUL L TRIEHSTRA 
BRIAN J. KOTT

M LE S H K NOW LE S 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

Or COUNSELFISCHER, FJRANKLIX & FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

B -COM ' I E L D HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U l L D I N G / D E T RO IT, MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE CGl3) 962-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

3 LOO M FI E i.O HILLS, MICH *8013 
TELEPHONE ( 3i3) 642-021C

'PFebruary 21, 1972
Tr.?

UbMr, Robert R. Tewksbury 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 43226

7 i-7-

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Oakland County Probate

Re:
Transmission Line); 
Court case no, 104,747

Dear Bob:

Enclosed herewith please find an original tree 
agreement and high voltage transmission permit executed by 
the parties in interest on Parcels 3 and 3A in the above pro­
ceeding.

As you may recall* we settled these parcels out of 
the condemnation case some time ago. Just today I sent the 
checks on to the attorney for Post Lane Farms and Lawson 
Industrial Park. Before cashing the checks* he is also to 
forward to my attention a waiver of damages properly executed 
by Leonard Farmington Investment Company.

You should now fill in the blanks on the high voltage 
transmission line permit and have it properly accepted by the 
Company after which* both the tree agreement and the high vol­
tage transmission permit may be recorded.

a

%
£
t

If you have any questions* please let me know. a
£-Very truly yours*
c

5
KIph H. Houghjon* Jr.
teRHHjr:mh 

Enclosures
c

l£\
CNu
'O./

7%^ 1/ •
('tA \/ fans' 5 ' -/ f' / 'y 7 ^ h



RODGERS 6c ASSOCIATES, INC.
keaiiaAi. - t^pp'iaid&ul - Co+utdia*tt4 

SHORES OFFICE VILLAGE
Sr. Clair Shores. Michioan 48081 

Tel. (313) 779*6700

25805 Harper Avenue

INVOICE

February 17, 1972
2- ZV7

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

$250.00FOR SERVICES RENDERED:

1 Day - Court Time, pretrial conference 
with attorney - January 17, 1972

Wixom-Sunset Line 
Parcel 4 - 42053 Twelve Mile Road 

Novi, Michigan 
Holtzman-Silverman Property

JAMES C. RODGERS

G

Cifc'iG/'VAL pA^<srt •Pofe 2-j.-i.7x
. U

11
Zj

T

CU-CD
ulnccM s

s
sso

i.
K>,
XINDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIPS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REAL ESTATE BROKERS 

MC EORA RESIDENTIAL • CUD MULTI-LIST

MACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF REALTORS
WaDETROIT REAL ESTATE BOARD

MICHIOAN REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION



RODGERS 8c ASSOCIATES, INC.
RealtoM. ■ iGpfi'iatie'U - G&*i4ultcuU&

SHORES OFFICE VILLAGE
St. Clair Shores. Michigan 48081 

Tel. (313) 779-6700

25805 Harper Avenue

INVOICE

> a-February 16, 1972 2,/} ^

•

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

FOR SERVICES RENDERED:

Pc. 4
Vacant Land E/S of Childs Lake Road 
Milford Township, Oakland County 
Michigan

Property:

Lloyd and Eva Mae CroftOwner:

1/2 Day in Court (2-14-72) $125.00

2C
t*
C

JAMES (L^RODGErS c:
ft.
t
f
U.
tc
H

5;

g
^ *- /Com ^ Si­

ft*
K

uj~o ssoAtis iz:c

— sVJL^jjjjLd .

C:INDIVIDUAL M6MBERSHIPS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF RCAL ESTATE BOARDSMACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF REALTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF NEAL ESTATE BROKERSDETROIT REAL ESTATE I.OARD

MC EDRA RESIDENTIAL. ■ CUD MULTI-LISTMICHIGAN REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION



>'ARVev A. FISO' ER 
LEO I F RAN K LI S'
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R MANN 
GEORGE HOGG, ■jR.
LEON R JONES 
DAVID G. BARNETT 
COWARD 3 HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEVER 
RALPH H HOUGHrON. JR 
FRANC'S E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D UMPHREY 
PAT D CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEY
PAD___ TRIEMSTRA
BRIAN KCTT

MILES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, FRANKLIN 6c FORD 
Attorney** and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

8 LOOM FI E LD HILLS, MICK 4S0I3 
TELEPHONE (313) 642-0210

1700 GUARDIAN B U I LD I N G/D ET RO IT. M IC H IG A N 48226 
TELEPHONE *313) 962-S2IO

February 16, 1972

/ .

0\ Lsi
Mr, William Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

-\

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line); Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No, 104 747, re Payment of Awards

Re:

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Please be advised that on February 14, 1972, the 
Hon, Eugene Arthur Moore, Judge of Probate,entered an Order 
of Confirmation in the above matter approving the Commis­
sioners' determination of necessity and the damages. Accord­
ingly, it is necessary that within 15 days, to wit, by 
February 28, 1971, I have in my possession for delivery to 
the court award checks made payable to the following persons 
in the following amounts:

Seth Z. Monroe, Sr,, and Georgina Cook Monroe, 
his wife, $150.00

1.

P2. Lake Shore Development Corporation; Estates of 
Mae Rush Kurunsaari, a/k/a Mae Rush, deceased, 
and Emil Kurunsaari, deceased, Bartlett Smith, 
Administrator, and Kenneth McConnell, their 
attorney, $9,000.00

Thomas M. Hitchcock and Irene T. Hitchcock, 
husband and wife, and Milton F. Cooney, their 
attorney, $10,600.00

r/ -
r'
c.

l-
3.

£
S-.

K
Ota Richards, and Milton F. Cooney, her attorney, 
$5,500.00

Hazel M. Edgar, Hillview Memorial Gardens, 
and Charles White, their attorney, $11,100.00

4. 5zr
c

r
&5.

>nv—



Mr, William Arnold 
February 16, 1972 
Page 2

Upon payment of these checks in the court, we will 
then be in a position to record the Order of Confirmation,
I am enclosing a copy of that Order for your records and will 
also provide you with the recording information when it is 
available.

The only other parcel in this matter is Parcel 4 
which I settled in court on Monday, February 14th for $11,700. 
That figure (unlike the above figures) represents payment of 
the award, as well as all appraiser's fees and attorney 
fees.
damages in the amount of $6,550; before trial we had offered 
$11,800; and the respondent's appraiser's testimony was to be 
$25,000 in damages.

For your information, our appraiser had testified to

If you have any questions on the above, please let
me know.

Very truly yours,
r\

A

H. Houghugn, Jr.Ha

RHHJr:gf 
Enel.
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-'.\nvEv a r licicH 
L i. C
n r.«a•?c iokl)
^ 'J •' -J « MANS
r,"or-GE -iogo 
v «■ n .m ^ c N E '•

. c '■| N C A EAVL 3 
C A.' E C.- L'A^NK 1 ’

A 3D li MAKF SON 
OL-'A.Li C SIMON 
GEOP'G" h MEYER 
RA.f-H H HC'.GMTON.JR 
FRANCIS E 3 E N T L E v 
V C'-ACL C U M ° H R E v 
PAT 0 CONNER 
THOMAS F SAFENET 
PA JL L. TRIEMSTRA 
R R AN J. KOTT

M l . f, M K N CW LE S 
MAKCLI) HANLONFRANALIN

FISCXTlSIi, FliAXKI-IX & FOWD
Attorneys mid Counsellors

Or COUSbrL

BLSC^riCLD O^'-’.rE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I L D I N G/0 E T R O I T, MICHIGAN 43226 
TELEPHONE 013) 962-5210

TA // LONG LAKi r»OA<> 
SV/ANCON B-.I-DING

DlOOmF'E.C HILLS, m iC m AG 013 
TLIEPHONE Ml.V G42-02 0

\
ql-%January 25, 1972 r?.'v\
^ '

Mr. John S. Wenger 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

/

Wixom-placid Condemnation (Oakland County 
Probate Court case no. 104,747)_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Re:

Dear John:

In reviewing this file, I find that I still do not 
have a copy of the precise easement take on the cemetery 
parcel. As you will recall, we agreed to provide the Court 
and counsel with a meets and bounds description of the loca­

tion of the tower base indicating how far it encroached onto 
the easement area.

The Court has set February 14th as tho date for 
entry of the Order of Confirmation and accordingly, it will 
be necessary to have that description filed with the Court and 
presented to the attorneys by February 7, 1972.

I would appreciate it if you would see to it that 
this information is provided. If you have any. questions, 
please give me a ring.

rc

$

Very truly yours.
r

/-

.aiph’H. Houghton, Jr.
CT-

RflHjrsmh If-*

cc: Robert Cunningham
in

U\
0

%
r,\j
ih



\

December 16, 1971

Mr* Richard Ford 
Fischer, Franklin and Ford 
1700 Guardian Building 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr* Ford:

Re: Payment of Commissioners'
Fees, Wixom Placid Condemnation
Case*_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Enclosed herewith are the commissioners checks you requested 
for Schmidt, Norvell and Rapaport*

Very truly yours.

A/V1/

L* G* Sundstrom
Real Estate Godrdinator
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept*

iGS/gmc

Kncloaude
tc
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JK#REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMP N? 48187oe FORM Tft 3 3-69 INVOICE NO \
RAY TO (NAME AND ADDRESS INCL ZIP CODE) DATE OF REQUESTVc) 13 r 1971

DATE

Decsober 15. 197X
s-3 Checks (SEE BBLOtf) REQUESTED CHECK/

CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR (ATTACH COPY IF REQUIRED 3Y PAYEE)

Paynent Co Court Commissioners - Oakland County - Re: Wixom-Placid Condemnation

$15,211.25 ______Total
VENDOR CODE

USE/SALES TAX OR F/AT AX CODE

DISC CODE CASH DISCOUNT AMT.

FREIGHT ADO'L CHG

ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMT AUDITED

WORK ORDER AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NAME ITEM

$15,211.25$5,211.25 350 A 67101GEORGE A. SCHMIDT j

$5,000.00 02RALPH T. NORVKLL

$5,000.00RAYMOND RAPAPORT 03

04
s-

$15,211.25 5TOTAL AMOUNT

APPROVE a
uaL c

L. C» Sundstrom/tnld \
APPROVtO^FOR PAYMENT^. \ aAUDIT

Cb

CHS

\
Robert R, Cunningham - 302 Oanaral Offices; jCHECK TO BE MAILED SEND CK TO



D*c«ab«r 13, 1971 
Deccaber 15, 1971

3 cheek* era mow)

Peyaent to Court Coaaleeloaere * Ocklcad county - Re: Wlnow Placid Cond<

$15,211.25

itlou
Total

—$5,211.25

—$5,000,00

CICK6E k. SCHMm / 350 A 671 $15,211.25
Ralph t. woaraL—- mmmm+m

$5,000.001ATM0WD RAPAPOBT

C, $15,211.25
L. C. Suadetron/ald

Robert R. Cunalngha* • 302 Oeacral Officee

goow
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iaai5S39 m235 » ^ \
U

lavtt Whit* Lake TflwnafcLPr daaecibad aa co—uncing 
at th« infeacaaetlon of th* s. 1/8 llna and Uia tf. 
•action Unai thane* g. 1*47-a?- b. $37.2 Saat to 
tha point of baglimingr timea continuing 8. la4?' 
27“ 8. 012 faoti thenet a. ea*12,23H W, 235 faati 
thanoa 8. lM2'i7- E. 160 faoti thane* M. 84*50'23l* 
H. 1005.S faati thanoa N. 0*56’ H. 678.5 faati 
thane* V. 82*43'52- M. 633.25 faati thanoa 8. 84*
25'02- W. 381.35 faatj thanoa 8. 22*37'48- tt. 574.74 
faatr thanoa H. 79*32'12" W, 66.9 faat) thanoa 8. 
2*47* W. 738.5 faati thanoa N. 84*25'02- B. 536.0 
faati thane* 8. 3,3i,32“ H. 564.0 faatr thanoa 8. 
88*20* B. 200.3 faatj thanoa 8. 3*31’52" 8. 353.0 
faati thanoa 8. 82*43>52M E. 600.0 faati thanoa 8. 
68*13'52- B. 1309.8 faat to point of baginning, and 
baing a part of the 8. 1/2 of Saotion 29» Town 3 
Borth. Range 8 Beat. White haha Townahip, Oakland 
County. Kichigan and gontainlng 39,62 acraa nor* or 
laaa, Exoapting tha Right of way of The Detroit 
Edlfen Company aa recorded Jan. 28. 1957 In Liber 
3650. page 175 and sera particularly doacribod In 
Survey Affidavit recorded April 14. 1958 in Liber 
3822. page 406. Alao except tha Eights of Way of 
tha Dotrolt Edieon cottpuiy aa reoerdad April 19. 
1964 in Liber 4711, page 422 and Liber 4711.

1

I

page
423.

Interest Acquiredi An eacesent aa above daaoribed, 35 feat In 
width, aoroaa a portion of eaid preaieea deecrtbed aa 
follows|
A atrip of land across the above premises 35 fast in 
width lying Went of end adjacent to existing Detroit 
Edison company eeaeaentf recorded January 28, 1957 
in Libor 3650, page 171-177, Oakland County Rscordei 
together with the right to keep the atrip of land 30 
fast to tha West of said 33 foot aatamant fraa of 
suoh tsoee aa in petitioner's judgment are or nay 
become haaardoua to tha operation of tha line to be 
constructed in said taseoant.

Parcel 126
Description 1 Land in tha Township of White Lake, County of 

Oakland, described asi
The S.W. 1/4 of tha 8.8, 1/4 of section 29, except 
tha E. 10 aorta tharaof, Town 3 north. Rang* 8 Beat, 
White Lake Township, Oakland county, Michigan. 
Excepting therefrom that part of said land Ineludad 
in tha following description 1 a parcel of land In 
Section 29, Town 3 worth, Range 8 Bast, White Lake 
Township, described aa conmanoing at tha intersection 
of tha B. 1/8 line and tha N. section Una) thanes 
6. luy'tr* 8, 527.2 fast to the point of beginning) 
thanes continuing 8. 1-47'I?" I. 812 faati thence 
8, eena'SJ* W. 335 feet; thence 8. 1*42*57" B. 160
faatr thence 8. M-BO' JS- W. 1005.5 faat.) thence 8,
0*56' W. 678,3 feet; thence 8. 92*43'52" W. 633.25 
faati thanoa 8 . 84*25'02* W. 381.35 feet) thence B.
22*37'40“ W. 574.74 faati thanoa 8. 79*32'12" W.
66.9 feat) thanoa 8. 2-47' W. 73B.5 faatr thanoa 8.

1

1

- s -
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M'LES H KNOW l £5 
HAROLD W HANLON 

Or COUNSEL

HARVEY A '■'SCHER 
I.EC I CRANKLIN 
RICHARD TORO 
JOHN R WANN 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
LEON « JONES 
JJST'N C WEAVER 
DAVID G OARNETT 
LCWARD G HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE h MEv ER 
RAL°H H HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
M CHAE. D UM PHREY 
®AT D CONNER 
“i'OMAS h SWECNfcY

FISCHER, FRANKUX & FOMD
Attorneys and Counsellors

DIOOMFICID H _LS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN BU I LDI NG/DET ROIT. M ICH IG AN 48226 
TELEPHONE 1313* 9S2-S2IO

76 w LONG -AKE ROAD 
SWANSON ftL'ILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICH 4BOIJ 
TELL PH ONE 013* 64:-02ID

December 9, 1971

-< ' / /&
/ j

L/Mr. William Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
315 General Offices 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan

/*

/ /

48226

iPayment of Commissioners 
Condemnation Case) Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Fees (Wixom-PlacidRe:

Dear Bill:

The Commissioners in the above matter have completed their 
work with respect to all parcels except Parcel 4, and accordingly, 
have presented the court with a billing for services, 
directed that the Commissioners are to be paid the following amounts:

The court has

$5,211.25George A. Schmidt

5,000.00Ralph T. Norvell

5,000.00Raymond Rapaport

The court and commission in this case desire to be paid 
before the end of the year so I would appreciate your procuring 
checks in the above amounts made payable to the above individuals 
just as soon as possible. Upon presentation of the checks to the 
court, an Order will be entered releasing the Company from any further 
liability with respect to the Commissioners1 fees.

x
tc
n
cx
fcjs
w
M

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please let o
a
*-3me know.
§

Very truly vpur i
aS oi

ph H. Hcfajghton, Jr. 
cornfield Hills Office

&
RHH: cmd 0.
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RODGERS 8c ASSOCIATES, INC.
Realton - rtftip'iaide'Li - CottiaUtutU 

SHORES OFFICE VILLAGE
St. Clair Shores. Michigan 48081 

TEL. (313) 779-6700
25805 Harper Avenue

November 29, 1971

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Attention: Mr. Charles Layton 
Chief Appraiser

Subject: Wixom-Placid Line

Dear Mr. Layton:

In accordance with your request I am providing a breakdown 
of hours in connection with court time, pretrial time, etc., 
in connection with the recently completed condemnation suits. 
The time is broken down as follows:

7 HoursNovember 2 Court
and/or3 5

5 pretrial5
9 6 time

Final rendering of reports to 
the American Institute of Real 
Estate Appraisers in re the 
appraisal testimony of myself 
and MAI or Candidate members of 
the Institute appraising for 
the property owners.

10 5
11 3

h12

The hours involved for court and/or pretrial time also included 
travel time to and from my office in St. Clair Shores. This billing 
is at the rate of $30.00 per hour.

S3
M
o
s
F7
u
fciVery truly yours,
S3
K •

£RODGERS & ASSOCIATES, LNC.

g
!>

JAMES C. RODGERi 
PRESIDENT (

I, SREA, ASA ><
JCR:gd S'.
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INDIVIDUAL MIMBEBSHIPS

VNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REAL ESTATE BOARDSMACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF REALTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REAL ESTATE BROKERSDETROIT REAL ESTATE BOARD

MC EDRA RESIDENTIAL • CUD MULTI-LISTMICHIGAN REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION
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tA INC.ROD RS 8c ASSOCIATE
kealt&u - Afipsiaueu - Go*Uulta*iti 

SHORES OFFICE VILLAGE
St. Clair Shores, Michigan 48081 

Tel. (313) 779-6700
25605 Harper Avenue

INVOICE

November 19, 1971 /Z -

fa o 35'CA (el i 
OV^.

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 /Jop

?■»FOR SERVICES REND

WIXOM-PLACID TRANSMISSION LINE
'-T

Pretrial and Court Testimony
October 7 through November 12, 1971 $945.00

JAMES 'GERS
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uINPIVIOUAL M EMBER SHI PS
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fei
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OP REAL ESTATE BOARDSMACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF REALTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REAL ESTATE BROKERSDETROIT REAL ESTATE BOARD

&MC EDRA RESIDENTIAL • CUD MULTI-LISTMICNISAN REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION
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. HARVEr A.>ISpHER 
1EO 1. PRA^K^IN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. MANN 
€ EORG E HOGG', J R.
■LEpN ff. JONES 

' JUSTifl C. WEAVER 
. DAVID'O. ^ARNETT 

EDWARD B. HARRISON 
GERALD C. SIMON 
GEORGE H. MEYER 
RALPH H. HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANCIS E.BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D. UMPNREY 
PAT 0. CONNER 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY

MIL$S H-. KNOWLES 
HAROLD jv.'HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, TRAJSnSMN 8c FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

Bloomfield hills office 
74 w. long lake- r'qXd 

SWANSON' building 
BLOOM FI ELD-HILLS,

TeLEPHONE (313) 64j|-02l0

1700 GUARDIAN BU1L0-ING/DETROIT, M ICHIGA^^fifaZS 
TjELEPHOIVE (313) 9$3-5&tO ’ -

•:

November 16# 1971

Capital Savings 6 Loan Asaoolation 
73 Neat Baron Street 
Pontiac, MiohigSn 48fl56

■>* 4. . (

Attention* Stanley C. Colby

He* Property In Springfield Tovnehlp being 
, part of the Southveat 1/4 of Southwest 

. .1/^ oF Beotlon 2"3 AXoiit Surtpn ifitlio 
COfluaitmefit No* 6|-'2g4437) "

' l?i

• Y
i ?'! > 4?~

Gentlemen:
i:■ ;

Pleaee be advieed that this tetter is submitted 
to you on betyslf of our client# The Detroit Edison Company.

Hr. Robert Cunningham of the Rdieon Company's 
Real Estate Department informs me that you desire written 
confirmation as to whether or not the above referenced pro** 
perty is# in fact# part of pending condemnation litigation 
in the Oakland County Probate Court.

Our records indicate that at the time the bis 
Pendens was filed (February 2# 1S71) Basel M«: Edgar was 
the owner of. record of the subject property end accord­
ingly, that parcel was joined with other properties then 
owned by Mrs. Rdgar and the Rillvlev Memorial Cardens, 
which property comprises Pereel 22 in the above proceeding.

Mr. Charles White# 1S10 Oeneese Towers, Flint, 
Michigan <313-239-3131) is the attorney representing the 
Billvlew Memorial Cardens.
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• ■:

& ioaa tosoeifttion 
toMster imx

: '•

the doftdamnatloii i» for ft tranwniiision
lino tmnU^f, adjacent to the already mlateat rdiadn 
traaattiaaloa lide on tfee firoparty mm distance of
the Grand Vguafc dailroad. ¥o«r aa dea^y^bed
in the above referehoed title omaitMatr la not part of 
the property aotoelly being oendemed and neither eide , 
attrlbatea eay danagea to yomr prc^erty as a result of the 
aondeanetion.

V
■ \

S', •

V

it it Oonld assist yea* X cot reasonably certain 
that we can reledfce the tia Pendens as to your parcel* In 
that regard/ z wonld enggeat yos omteot Mr. White and 
obtain hie consent to do so if you so desire.

AVery truly yottra/

v.* *

;
4

Bal^h H. Boughtont Jr. 
BXooaflaid Hills Office» ' J

F BBSsond

Mr. Robert Cunningham ^OCt
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November 12, 1971

Mr. Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Flecher, Franklin & Ford 
Swanson Building 
74 West Long Lake Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48013

Dear Mr. Houghton:

Parcel No. 22 (Hlllvlew Memorial 
Gardens) Section 25, Springfield 
Township. Oakland County, Michigan

The attached letter and Title Commitment from 
Mr. Colby, Mortgage Loan Officer for Capitol Savings and Loan 
Association of Pontiac, requests written confirmation If this 
northerly portion of the Hlllvlew properties is not affected 
by the condemnation.

Re:

Would you please accommodate Mr. Colby if this 
will not represent a problem with the petition as filed.

Yours very truly.

Robert R. Cunningham
Supervisor of Real Estate
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept.

RRC/mld

Attachments
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CAPITOL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATIONr'mil PONTIAC OFFICE 75 WEST HURON STREET PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48056
I' PHONE 313338-7127

:

October 29> 1971i

Detroit Edison Company 
Mr. Robert Cunningham 
2000 2nd Ave.
Detroit, Ifchigan I48226

;

l

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Please find attached the copy of our Burtons Title Commitment 
#63-20^57 showing Dale 3. and Anita J. Angel 1 as being the 
owners of this property we discussed on October 28, 1971 • I 
would appreciate written confirmation if this parcel is not, 
in fact, affected by condemnation proceedings as shown in item 
#I| of this commitment. Such letter will permit Burtons to 
remove this notice from their final policy.

!

j
i

Sincerely yours,
J

CAPITOL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION

Stanley C. Colby 
Mfcge. Loan Officer

%

SCC/pas
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RODGERS 8c ASSOCIATES, INC.
Qeall&i'i - rfpfi>uU4&i4. - OohAhHohU

SHORES OFFICE VILLAGE
St. Clair Shores. Michigan 46081 

Tel. 013) 770-6700
25805 Harper Avenue

INVOICE

October 7, 1971

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

FOR SERVICES RENDERED:

WIXOM-PLACID TRANSMISSION LINE
PARCELS 3, 3a, 4, 6, 12, 12a, 12b, 18, 20 and 22

APPRAISAL SERVICES FROM
JUNE 15 TO OCTOBER 4, 1971 $ 7,300

COURT TIME AND PRETRIAL CONFERENCES 
JULY 16 THROUGH OCTOBER 6, 1971 1,200

$ 8,500TOTAL (THROUGH OCTOBER 6, 1971)

SJAMES C. RODGER:
a
©se
w
5"

fs
5k
o

I)L4t>./3-7/
G/C . />/Ksact> 7?.*

INDIVIDUAL MgM BBRSHIPS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF RKAL ESTATE BOARDSMACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF REALTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REAL ESTATE BROKERSDETROIT REAL ESTATE BOARD

ibMC CDRA RESIDENTIAL • CUD MULTI-LISTMICHIGAN REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION
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RODGERS 8c ASSOCIATES, INC.
fcaailo'i'i • - Go+Mullanti.

SHORES OFFICE VILLAGE
St. Clair Shores. Michigan 48081 

Tel (313) 779-6700
25805 Harper Avenue

October 7, 1971

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Attention: Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury

Subject: Wixom-Placid Transmission Line

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

I am enclosing herewith two copies of the appraisal 
report covering Parcel 22 (Hillview Memorial Cemetery) 
along with two copies of additional market data, which is 
to be placed in your copy of the Market Data Book.

Also enclosed please find invoice covering appraisal 
services rendered up to and including October 6, 1971 
for Parcels 3, 3a, 4, 6, 12, 12a, 12b, 18, 20 and 22.

Very truly yours,

RODGERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

^JAMES C. RODGERS, 
PRESIDENT

, SREA, ASA

JCR:gd
a
p
cEnc.

P:
C.
tc
t—

F
Ca
s
5
JK

Q

C'
too:INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIPS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REAL ESTATE BOARDSMACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF REALTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REAL ESTATE BROKERSDETROIT REAL ESTATE BOARD

MC EDRA RESIDENTIAL - CUD MULTI-LIST N,MICHIGAN REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION
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REQUEST FOR CHECK
DL N9 38981 VTHE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

-a 5 3-6‘J INVOICE NO

PAY TO S'AWL ASD ADDRESS INC- ZIP CODE! D A T F Ot REQUEST

August 26. 1971POST LANE FARMS, INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION and 
LAWSON INDUSTRIAL PARK, A PARTNERSHIP

REQUESTED CHECK DATE

August 27. 1971
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR 'AlIAC CO-1'' If REQUIRED BY PAYEE

Payment for high voltage transmission permit on condemnation Pfreel No. 3A of the 
Wlxom-Placld Corridor

VENDOR CODE
$7,700.00Payment

USE/SALES T,X Co r/j,TAX CODE

DISC CODE CASH DISCOL NT AMT

FREIGHT .■.3D'. U'C-

ADDITIONAL CHARGE AMT A..3I TFO

ACCOUNT NAME ' EM WORK OR UER AMOUNT

350 F 67501 $7.700.00

02

03

04

TOTAL AMOUNT $7.700.00
APPROVED * A

^/ct Z/l--—-
AUDITeT)- " I ~Q

'»RF'’ARy^DY j. V

TSberC R. ^ewfebury/mld^ fo''
APPROVED FOR PAV M LNT

Robert R. Cunningham - 310 General OfficesSEND CHECK TOCHECK TO BE MAILED

MEMORANDUM:
&

In preparation for court testimony forThe Detroit Edison Company, James C. Rogers appraised g 
the amount of damage to the subjec$*wnifch would be caused by a high voltage transmission ^ 
easement to be $7,700.00. The owner*s attorney Is being paid separately for the time he has g 
spent In court on this matter. Sr*
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() ihi5839 fwt237. O 14

t
M*8S*0a- 8. 536.0 fMti th«nc« H. W.
364.0 fot. thtnca «. 86*20- g. aoo.J fmi 
8. 3*31‘53“ 8. 355.0 Cvati thcnea fl. a2M3-53« 1. 
600.0 f««ti thcno* 8. 86*U'5a- 8. 1309.8 *Mt to 

iot o( beginning, wad bting a pact of bha 8. 
of Bftctlon 29, Town 3 North, Rango e 8a»t,

Wiita Ltka Townihip. Oakland County, Mlohlgan and 
containing 39.63 aoroa nor* or laai. pacoopting 
tha tight of way of Tha Oatroit sdiaon conpany aa 
raeordad Jan, 38, 1957 in Libor 3660, paga 176 and 
wora particularly daacribad in Survey Affidavit 
raeordad April 14, 19SB in Ubar 3823, paga 466. 
Alio axcapt the lighU of Way of Tha Datrolt sdiaon 
Company as raeordad torii is, 1964 in Libor 4711, 
paga 423 and Ubar 471

i
thaitea

i

1* paga 433.
icaufradi An saiawant aa abeva daacribad, 33 faat In 
width, acroas a portion of raid pramlaaa daacribad 
aa followai

intoraat A

A atrip of land aeroai tha abova premlaae 33 feet 
in width lying 
oatroit Sdiaon Company 
38, 1957 in Liber 3650 
County hacordai tog 
tha atrip of land 3 
toot aasamant fraa of aueh treee aa In patitioner-e 
judgaant aca or aay baoona hasardoua to tha opera­
tion of the line to be oonatruotod 1a aald aaieaent.

Parcel jB
PaeerlPtloni Land in the Townehip of White Lake, County of 

Oakland described aat

Waat of and adjacent to existing 
eaaementa recorded January 

, paga 175-177. Oakland 
ether with tha right to kaap 
0 feet to tha Waat of said 35

Tha East 1/3 of tha east 1/2 of Seotion 9, Town 3 
north. Range 8 Bast, White.Lake Township, Oakland 
County, Ktchigan. Excepting the Right of Way of

Also except tha Right of Way of The oatroit Ed icon 
Company aa raeordad July 36, 1963 in Libar 4456, 
paga 825 and moro particularly described in Right 
of Way Survey Affidavit, raeordad August 33, 1963 
in Libar 4468, page 566. And also tha H, part of 
tha W. 1/2 of tha s.w. 1/4 of Section 10, north of 
Pontiac Lake Road, Town 3 North, Range « Beet, White 
Lake Township, Oakland County, Michigan. Excepting 
tha Right of Way of The Detroit Edison Company as 
recorded February 16, 1941 in Libar 67 of Miscellaneous 
Records, page 480. Also except the Right of Way of 
The Oatroit Edison Company as raeordad July 26, 1963 
in Liber 4456, page 835 and more particularly dea- 
erlbad in Right of way Survey Affidavit recorded 
August 22, 1963 in Liber 4460, page 566.

interest Aogulgedi An easement, as above described, 35 feet 
in width, across a portion of said premises, des­
cribed ae followsi

18,
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REQUEST FOR CHECK
het» .)

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N? 38983 \#NVOIC F NO

PAY TO (NAME ANT ADDRESS 'NCL ZIP CODE/ OATE OF REOUFST

August 26, 1971
SIDNEY COHN, ATTORNEY REQUESTED CHECK DATE

August 27, 1971
CONTRACT NO

STATF WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR 'ATTACH COFY I* FFQUJKLD 9V “A'LE

Payment for fee of the attorney for condemnation Parcels 3 and 3A of the Wxom-Placld 
Corridor

VENDOR CODE

Fee $900.00
USE/SALES ~AX OR r/ AT AX CODE

DISC CODE CASH DISCCL S 1 AM T

FREIGHT ADD’L CHG

ADDITIONAL CHA'iC.F AMT A..TI I FD

ACCOUNT NAME WORK ORDERITEM AM OU N ■"

350 F 675 $900.0001

02

03

04

$900.00TOT AL AMOUNT

MjFJLdLL
A j D -\ I D

APPROVED ■•OR RAIMIS'

Robert R. Cunningham • 310 General Offices
StND CHECK TOCHECK ~0 B F MAILED

%.MEMORANDUM:

This Is the payment of reasonable fees for the attorney who represented Parcels 3 and 3A ofg 
the WIxoin*Placld Corridor Condemnation. Parcels 3 and 3A have been settled out of court. ^ 
The attorney's fee was determined by Ralph Houghton, Jr. of Fischer, Franklin S- Ford.
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REQUEST FOR CHECK
nr N9 38982 \THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY m(J 3 i b'i NVOIC * NO

TO 1 NAML AND />HHRESS NC'_ tIP C C 3 b 1 U A T I-' O' -rbOUFST

August 26, 197!
POST LANE FARMS, INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION, LAWSON 
INDUSTRIAL PARK, A PARTNERSHIP, EDWIN WESTERVELT AND 
THELMA WESTERVELT, HIS WIFE, RALPH WESTERVELT AND 
JANE WESTERVELT, HIS WIFE

REQUESTED CHECK DATE

August 27, 1971
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR ATTACH CO=»T IF REOOIRFJ BY oa-Rl-

Payment for tree agreement on condemnation Parcel No. 3 of the Wlxom-Placld Corridor

VENDO*! CODE

Payment $750.00
JBE/SA'.FS T/X OR F/A1 AX COOL

DISC COPF CASH DISCOL NT AMT

FRE'CH’ ADD’L CMC.

ADD I T ' 0*1 Al CHARGE AMT ajoitld

WORK ORDERACCOUNT NAME ITFM AMOUNT

350 F 675 $750.0001

02

03

04

$750.00TOT AL AMOUN’"

Ar PROVED XT

lU'-C./A^Q
AUDITEDAPPROVlD -OR •AYM-NT

Robert R. Cunningham - 310 General Offices
SEND C'lECK TOCHFCK -O BE MAILEJ

MEMORANDUM:

In preparation for court testimony for the Detroit Edison Company, James C. Rogers appraise^ 
the amount of damage to the subject parcel which would be caused by a tree easement to be g 
$750.00. The owner's attorney Is being paid separately for the time he has spent In court ^ 
on this matter.
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HARVEY A FISCHER 
LEO I F RANUL’N 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. MANN 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
LEON R JONES 
JUSTIN C '.VEAVCR 
DAVID G >3 \RN6TT 
EDWARD P HARRISON 
GERALD ' SIMQN 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH h HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANC S E.BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D UMPHRF.Y 
PAT n CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEV

MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

Oc COONS'",.FISCHER, HR AXKLTM Be FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

*

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN BU l LDI NG/DETROIT. MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE (313) 962-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDiNG 

B wOOM FIELD hiilS.MICH 48013 
TELEPHONE'313) 842-0210

August 4, 1971

Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line)? Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Re;

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

Please be advised that I have settled Parcels 3 and 
3A in the above matter and, accordingly, it will now be 
necessary for the Company to prepare appropriate right-of- 
way conveyances and checks made payable to the parties in 
interest.
and approved by the Company, I would appreciate your for­
warding them to my attention so that I may finalize the 
settlement.

When the checks and documents have been prepared

The checks needed are as follows:

(1) Post Lane Farms, Inc., a Michigan corporation,
Lawson^ Industrial Park, a partnership,fLaojiard- 
Farmihgtoh'ihvestment' Company} Edwin Westervelt 
and Thelma Westervelt, his wife, Ralph Westervelt 
and Jane Westervelt, his wife

(2) Post Lane Farms, Inc., a Michigan corporation, 
and Lawson Industrial Park, a partnership ....$7,700.00.

T *'K M Pa
czs
g$750.00. to
to
hHs
S§(3) Sidney Cohn, attorney for Parcels 3 and 3A....$900.00.
s
KThe above checks represent all costs which the Company 

incurred as a result of the condemnation with respect to to
o

y

(A
g:
Sa



Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury 
August 4, 1971 
Page 2

The settlement figures are based on Mr.Parcels 3 and 3A.
James Rodgers's appraisals.

If you have any questions regarding this, please let 
Thanks for your attention to this matter.me know.

'N Very^ tru yours,

iV l'0, .■

RaAph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office

RHHJr:gf
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MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W, HANLON 

Oc COUNSEL

HARVEV A FISCHER 
LEO ' FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
jOHN R. MANN 
GEORGE HOGG,J R 
LEON R JONES 
JJSTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON.JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D JMPHREY 
PAT O CONNER 
THOMAS I- SWEENEY

FISCIIEK.FRAjNTKLXSr & FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

B LOO V F ELD HiLLS OFFICE

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

SLOOMF ELD HILLS. MICH. 43013 
TELEPHONE (313) S42-02I0

1700 GUARDIAN BUI LD I NG/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 46226 
TELEPHONE (3i3) 962-5210

August 4, 1971 •"r-i/i-* r

Mr. Robert R, Tewksbury 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation CWixom-Placid 
Transmission Line); Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Re:

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

In connection with the damage testimony with respect 
to Parcel 22 (cemetery parcel), I find that the court is 
going to allow depositions to be taken from the opposing 
appraisers. Because of some of the unique problems presented 
on this property, Mr. Rodgers is going to obtain the assist­
ance of an appraiser who has had some experience with ceme­
teries .

As I view the matter, it may boil down to a question 
of whether or not the "market value" of a cemetery lot is 
affected by overhanging transmission lines. In that regard,
I think it would be extremely helpful if you and Chuck Layton 
could get together and determine whether or not there are any 
cemeteries underneath any of our existing transmission lines. 
Further, if such situations are found, it would be extremely 
helpful to determine whether the lots under the transmission 
lines sold for any less than other lots in the cemetery. This 
type of information will greatly assist us in court.

c

I:
Cl

E
S
O

After you have had a chance to review this with Chuck, 
give me a ring and we can discuss it further.

?
K
&B
O

Very truly yours, /xr Vx
( M\ IAiRaljph H. 'Hought2>n, Jr. 

Bloomfield Hills Office

RHHJr:gf



-AS'. Ev A
. (••SA'JKUS

mc^as:) rceo 
JOHN n
GLOBGC H C G . J R 
LlGS >s . o n L s
wJSTiN C WCAVES 
C A.'l D G D A". •< i" *T 
cdv.a-c n i.ai;b:son 
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MICHAEv. 0 UM PHSCY 
PA* 0 CONRES 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY

MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

Or COUNSELFISCHER. FKAXKUX & FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

Bloomfield hills omce

(700 GUARDIAN QUi LDlNG/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 4Q226

TELEPHONE (313) ©62-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON DUILOING 

BLOOMFIELD MILLS. MICH. 46013 
TELEPHONE (313) 642-02<0

June 30, 1971

Mr. James C. Rodgers
25805 Harper Avenue
St. Clair Shores, Michigan 48081

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line); Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Re:

Dear Mr. Rodgers:

Please be advised that the court has set the damage 
hearing date in the above matter for August 4, 1971 at 
10:00 A.M.
with our testimony in the above matter on that date.

Accordingly, we should be prepared to commence

It is my understanding that you are out of town until 
July 5th. As soon as you return, I would appreciate your 
contacting my office so that we can arrange to get the 
appraisals on the condemnation parcels just as soon as pos­
sible. These reports are needed the week of July 5, 1971 
in order to meet pretrial commitments.

I would also like to arrange to meet with you sometime 
after July 20, 1971 for the purpose of reviewing each of your 
appraisals and also viewing the properties, etc., in order to 
prepare our damage testimony.

§o
I
yThank you for your attention to this matter.
i--.

£Vej^ truly yours,
M-J

\ sRalph H. Houghwn, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office g

!r\RHHJr:gf 
cc: &Mr. Robert Tewksbury
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HARvev A. riSCHER 
Lf.O r t 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. MAKH 
OtORCE HOCC, JR.
1.EON R. JONES 
JUSTIN C. WEAVER 
DAVID 0. BARNETT 
COWARD U. HARRISON 
GERALD C. SIMON 
OCORCC H. MEYER 
RALPH H. HOUGHTON, JR 
PRAMCIS C. BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D. UMPHREY 
PAT 0. CONNER 
THOMAS T. SWEENEY

MILES H. KNOWLES 
i./.UO-u V/. iiANLCn 

Of COUNSELFISCHKB.FJiAXICUX 6c FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

»7CO GUARDIAN B U I LDIN G/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE <3U) 9 6? "5210

74 W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH. 4BOI3 
TELEPHONE (3<3) 642-0210

June 30, 1971

ll

Mr. William Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line)? Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the Order 
for Interim Possession with Respect to Parcels 18, 20 
and 22. As you will recall, possession of these parcels 
was temporarily withheld by the court pending a further 
hearing. The enclosed order now gives the company the 
right to enter upon these parcels and commence construction 
of the transmission line. We have already secured per­
mission to enter the other parcels in condemnation by 
virtue of an earlier court order.

The court is expecting to commence the trial on 
damages in this case during the first part of August, 1971. 
I'll keep you advised as to any progress in this regard.

Very truly yours,
v ’ r*V,

' Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office

R
%

e
RHHJr:gf
cc: Mr. Martin F. Wider E
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MILCS h KNOWLC3 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUNSCL

HARVEY A TiSCHCR 
LCD I f RANMlN
r Char d ford
JOHN R MANN 
GEORGE HOGG. J R 
LI'On H „ONF5 
JUST.N C AE ■'\i ER 
SAV'D C BARNETT 
COV.AHS G MAKRlSON 
GERA.D C. Simon 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON. JR. 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL 0. UMPHREY 
PAT O CONNER 
Thomas r. swecney

WSCIIKB,F11AXKIJX Sc FOHD
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFriCE

1700 GUARDIAN BUI IDI N G/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 4B226 
TELEPHONE (313) &62-6SIO

T4 W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILOINQ 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICH. 40013 
TELEPHONE (313) 642-0210

June 14, 1971

Mr. William Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line) ? Oakland County Probate 
Court Case No. 104,747

Res

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Please be advised that on June 11, 1971, the 
Oakland County Probate Court entered an order in the above 
matter allowing the Detroit Edison Company interim possession 
of the following parcels only in the above matter: Parcels 3, 
3A, 4, 6, 12, 12A and 12B. As to those parcels, the Company 
may commence construction immediately.

As to the remaining parcels in condemnation (Parcels 
18, 20 and 22), the court has not yet ruled on interim posses­
sion and we probably will not receive an answer to that question 
until approximately June 18, 1971.

If you have any questions regarding this, please let
Eme know. c .

c..
Very truly yours. {

IV s|-3Rauph H. Houston, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office

l-<RRHJr:gf
cc: Mr. John Wenger

Mr. Martin Wider 
Mr. Robert Tewksbury^
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HARVEY A FISCHER 
LEO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. VANN 
GEORGE HOGG,JR 
LEON R JONES 
AUSTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID a BARNETT 
EDWARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H M Ev ER 
RALPH H HCUGHTON.JR 
FRANCIS C 8 E NT L £ v 
MICHAEL 0 UMPHREY 
PAT Z CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEY

MILES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

O* COUNSELFISCHER, FRANKLIN &e FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

O.CCM^lELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I L D I N G / D ET R OIT, MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE (313) 962-5210

74 ft LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOM^icLO HILLS. MICH. 48015 
TELEPHONE *313) 642-0210

June 2, 1971

Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury 
310 GO
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Bob:

Enclosed is a copy of the affidavit you 
made yesterday in the Wixom-Placid case, for your 
file.

Very truly yours,

RalpwH. HoughtonK Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills (Office

\

RHHJr:gf 
Enel.

axte
d.ctz.tr
B
Sd

o

s
fe
tec

I
hCi

N
v'w

3lX«



sA ,1ir

{PL
X i v A F»?^HCR 
' . r RAN V.'f.

■i *•;^or.":
■ s « VAS^ 
i ' .oL •Ol-G. J5’ 
t .• s -: Ji-.ES 

*• s C V* — -Vi. K 
<, c. □ a s s £ t :

0 HARRISON 
c SIMON

MILES rl KNOWLES 
KAROL 0 V/. KAN.ON 

Of COUNSELFlSCIim*, FKA’XKLXX Sc FOKJ3 &
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFiELC »I.LLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDiAN D U l LD I N g/DLTROU, fiiChlGAN 48S2G 
TELEPHONE (313) £>©J-S2lO

7A W LONG LAKE RCAO 
SWANSON OUILOING 

BLOOM Fi EL 0 MILLS. MICH 'iSC.3 
TtuEPHONe (3'3' o<2-O.IO

!
Jl *1 METER

M HOUGH! ON. JR
. . i. S E.CENTLEY 
^ . Li kOUMPHftET 

■ CONNER
•-O-riS F SA'EENEY

May 27, 1971

Mr. William Arnold 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation (Wixom-Placid 
Transmission Line); Oakland County Probate 
County Case No. 104,747

Re:

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Please be advised that the commission in the above 
case returned a favorable report as to necessity, v/hich 
report was filed with the Oakland County Probate Court 
on May 25, 1971.

i

We will now move to have the report confirmed by 
the court and will also ask the court for possession of 
the premises.

••
i

As you are aware, we have no right yet to enter the 
property. I will, of course, notify you as soon as those 
rights have been acquired.

i

£oVery truly yours,

\ w
V V . Y.
Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office

SiN W s\i t;\'S \ v\ t-:
t,'

;•

RHHJr:gf
cc: Mr. John Wenger

Mr. Martin Wider
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5839 me238usV * )
h atrip of land acveaa th« abova pr«ni««« )$ faat in width lying northvait of and ndjaoant to an

SSS^’Sr^tS?*4County Rscoxdar
hud also with Ova right to kaap th« atrip of land 30 Coat to tha northuaat of aaid 35 foot oaawant Craa of auoh traes at in patitionav'a ^udgamt ara or nay baeona haaardoua to tha oparatlon of tha llna 
to ba cMatruetad in aaid aaaanant.

Pareal 30
PaagglPtiom Land in tha Township of Whita Laka, County of 

Oakland, daaerlbad att
Tha ».W. rraotional i/4 of tha H.E. Praotional 1/4 and tha B. 1/3 of tha K» part of tha H.M. fractional 1/4 of saction 2, Town 3 North. Ranga 8 snat, Whita Laka Townahip, Oakland County, Michigan! oxcaptlng tharafroa a pareal of land deaeribad asi Tha W.
210 faat of tha If. 415 faat of tha M«E» 1/4 of tha W»W» 1/4 of Saction 2, Town 3 north, kango 8 BMt, Whita Uka Townahip, Oakland County, Michigan. Bccaptlng tha Eight of Way to Tha oatroit Edison Coapany, aa raoOtdad February 27, 1957 in Liber 3461, page 537, and nor# particularly daaerlbad in Right of Way Survey Xffidnvlt rtoorded February 37, 1957 in Libor 3661, page 560.
cauiradi An aasaaant, aa above daaerlbad, 39 faat in width, aeroaa a portion of said preoiaao, dec- crlbad a* follows i

In tar eat a
I

A atrip of law! aocoaa tha above protista 35 faat in width lying northwest of and adjacent to an aria ting Oatroit Edison Conpany easaaabt, recorded <m February 37, 1957, Liber 3661, page 557, Oakland County Recorder
And also tha right to keep tha atrip of land 30 faat to tita northwaat of said 35 foot eaeaaant free of such trees aa la patitiuner'a judgaunt ara or nay baeono hasardMa to tha operation of tha line to be

i
1

eonetrueted in aaid eaaeoent.
Pareal 22

inscription i Land in tha Tovmahip of Springfield, County of 
Oakland, deaeribad aat
Tha S. 1/2 of tha S.W. 1/4 of tha 6.W. 1/4 of Saction 
25, Town 4 North, Range 8 East, Springfield Township, 
Oakland County, Michigan r and tha W.W. 1/4 of the 
M.W. 1/4 of Saction 36. Town 4 north, Ranga B Bast, 
Springfield Township, Oakland County, Michigan, 
except that part in grand Trunk Western Railroad 
right-of-way; and that part of tha W. 1/2 of tha 
M.W. 1/4 of Saction 36, Town 4 North, Range B East,
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MAY 6 1971
HARVEY A FISCHER 
LEO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. MANN 
GEORGE HOCG.JR 
LEON R. JONES 
JUSTIN C WEAVER 
david G Barnett 
EDWARD B HARR.SON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOJGHTCN,JR 
FRANCIS E.BENT.EY 
MICHAEL D 'JMPHREY 
PAT D. CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEY

MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, FRAXKTJX & FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

B LOOM FIELD HILLS OFFICE

I700 GUARDIAN B U I LDI NG/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE (3l3^ 9S2-52IO

74 W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING

(3 LOOM ri E LC HILLS. M'CH 48013 
TELEPHONE Ol3' 642-02!O’. ,

"> (

V7'May 4, 1971 V

Mr. Robert Cunningham 
The Detroit Edison Company 
310 General Offices 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Complaint of Mr. Croft Regarding Tree 
Trimming on Property South of Parcel 4 
of the Wixom-Placid Condemnation Case

Re:

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Yesterday, on May 3, 1971, I accompanied the 
commissioners on a tour of the condemnation premises in the 
Wixom-Placid case.
complained that the contract tree trimmers had left brush 
lying around in the fields south of Parcel 4 (which land 
Mr. Croft is leasing from a George Schoenrock). 
seemed quite distressed and has asked that we clear some of 
the brush at least into piles so that he can get his farming 
equipment through the fields without danger of breaking it.

While viewing Parcel No. 4, a Mr. Croft

Mr. Croft

I would suggest that someone take a look at this
I don’t believeso as to avoid adverse publicity in court, 

it is much of a job to clear away some of the brush that has 
scattered in the field. §§aI took a look at it and would anti­
cipate an hour or two of work would probably do the job. IeVery truly yours, tov i\,t

\>> eti Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills OfficeV S'

►
RHH:cmd1 K

te
c

Dear Bob - I also noticed that I jotted down Mr. Croft’s 
telephone number.

P.S. ;\He can be reached at 624-3143. y
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HARVEY A FISCHER 
LEO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. MANN 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
LEON R JONES 
JUSTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGH”ON,JR 
FRANCIS E BEN7LEV 
MICHAEL 0 UM PH R E v 
PAT D CONNER 
THOMAS F SWEENEY

MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHKR, FRANKLIX & FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

B-CCM* ELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I LDI NG/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48326 
TELEPHONE L3I3I 962-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING

D LOOM F ELD HILLS. MICH 48013 
TELETHONE i'3I3I 642-02.0

April 14, 1971

Mr. Robert Tewksbury 
The Detroit Edison Company 
310 General Offices 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation; 
Wixom-Placid Transmission Line; 
Settlement of Parcels No. 10 
and 11

Re:

Dear Bob:

Thanks for your letter regarding the 
settlement of Parcels 10 and 11 in the above 
matter.

I have prepared the necessary docu­
ments to withdraw these parcels from the 
condemnation and will do so next week on the 
19th.

JX
t*.Very truly yours. d

£

t

tr
F

FRalph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office >-
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April 12, 1971

Hr. Ralph Houghton, Jr.
Fischer, Franklin & Ford 
Swanson Building 
74 U. Long Lake Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48013

Dear Mr. Houghton:

Re: Wlxom-Placid Condemnation

Enclosed are two High Voltage Transmission Permits 
from the owners of Parcels Nos. 10 and 11 of the Wixom-Placid 
Condemnation.

Please let me know if there is any reason why these parcels 
cannot now be withdrawn from the condemnation.

Respectfully,

.CZuo-li-l&u-y' 07/jCr

Robert R. Tewksbury 
Real Estate Representative 
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept.

RRT/mld
at

n
Enclosures £

6
t1;
tj

sc
h—>
Cl
►-M

§
5K
fri
O

■ \

a-,
Cv
V



f-7/-3'/
HARVCT A. FISCHER 
LEO I.^KANKLIN 
RICHMBS FORD 
JOHH-ft. MANN 
eeof^e hogs, jr
LEON R. JONES 
JUSTIN C. WEAVER 
DAVID G. BARNETT 
EDWARD B. HARRISON 
GERALD C. SIMON 
GEORGE H. MEYER 
RALPH H. HOUGHTON, JR. 
FRANCIS E. BENTLEY 
MHBtAEL O.UMPHREY 
PAT 0. CONNER 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY

MILES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, FRANKLIN & FORD
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I LD I N G/D ET ROIT, M I C H IG AN 46 2 26
TELEPHONE (313) 06S-52IO

74 W. LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, M1CH. 4B0I3 
TELEPHONE (313) 642-0210

March 17, 1971

Mr. William C. Arnold 
Director
Properties and Rights of Way Department 
315 GO
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Detroit Edison Condemnation; Wixom-Placid 
Line

Re:

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Based on the fact that necessity evidence will be 
heard in the above matter during the week of April 19, 1971, 
I suspect that we will need to have our appraisal work done 
on this line by the first of May. It is my understanding 
that to date we have not officially hired an appraiser.

I would suggest that Mr. Rogers might be a good 
one for this line. If you would like to discuss this further, 
please let me know.

Very truly yours,

is
BBloomfield Hills Office
i-'
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HAHVEY A. P'SCHE'*
LEO I FSANiV.'.N 
RICHARD cO R D 
JOHN R. '“■ANN 
GEORGE HOGG. J R 
LEON R JONES 
^UST'N C WEAVER 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EOWARO B HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RAuPH ‘I HOUGHTON JR 
FRANCIS E DE NTLCv 
MICHAEL D L M Hi1 R E v 
PA” 0 CONNER 
THOMAS T SWEENEY

M'LES H KNOW.ES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

CF COUNSELFISCHER, FHAXKLIX 6c FOKD
Attorneys and Counsellors

BlOOHFIE'-Q HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U 1 L D 1 N G / D E T R OI T, MICHIGAN 46226 
TELEPHONE 962-5210

”A W -ONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSCN BUILDING 

3 LOOM FIELD HILLS. M'CH 48CI3 
TELEPHONE 1313) 642-C2IO

March 17, 1971

Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury
Properties and Rights of Way Department
310 GO
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Wixom-Placid Condemnation Case

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

In connection with our preparation of the necessity 
evidence in the above matter, it would be helpful if you would 
please procure and furnish to me copies of all existing ease­
ments which the Company has over any of the parcels in con­
demnation.

If possible, I would like to have this information 
prior to March 31, 1971 at which time the pre-trial conference 
is scheduled.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,
8
OossRalph H. Houghtdej, Jr. 

Bloomfield Hills Office w
ofcc
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HARVEY A FISCH^r- 
LEO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R MANN 
GEORGE HOGG. J R 
LEON R JONES 
JUSTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID G BARNETT 
EDWARD B HARRISON 
GERALD C. SIMON 
GEORGE H METER 
RALPH H HCuG'ITCN.JR 
FRANCIS E 9ENTLEY 
MICHAEL O UMPHRE''
PA” D CONNER 
thomas f Sweeney

M LES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, FR AXKJLTNT 6c FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

O .CCM= ELD HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN B U I L D I N G / D ET R OIT, MICHIGAN 48326 
TELEPHONE (3131 962-5210

Ta W LONG LAKE ROAD

SWANSON BUILDING

B LOOM FI E lC HILLS, M'CH. 4B0'3 
TELEPHONE i 313) 642-OSIO

'TVsVi'
March 11, 1971

Mr. William C. Arnold 
Director
Properties and Rights of Way Department 
315 GO
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

f'.vU-v
TV5-

Wixom-Placid Condemnation; Oakland County 
Probate Court Case No. 104747

Re:

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Please be advised that the Oakland County Probate 
Court has scheduled a pre-trial conference in the above 
matter for March 31, 1971. In addition, the court will hear 
our necessity evidence on April 19th and 20th.

In preparation for the pre-trial conference, it will 
be necessary for me to have prior to that date all of the ex­
hibits which we plan on using in the necessity case, 
exhibits will include up-to-date statistical information from 
Mr. Robert Paoletti; up-to-date aerial photographs of all the 
parcels involved; parcel sketches for each property showing 
the outline of the property, the location and width of the 
easement, including the acreage of the take, tower locations, 
and all other information normally provided on those sketches; 
a photograph of the new type of steel pole which we intend to 
install on this line; and also exhibits showing the physical 
dimensions of this new style structure as well as an exhibit 
which shows the width required to accommodate the structure.

In order to accommodate the court’s schedule, I 
should have this information in my hands no later than March 30, « 
1971.

These

a.;
b;
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Mr. William C. Arnold 
March 17, 1971 
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding these exhibits 
or I can be of any assistance to your department or the 
Engineering Department in preparing them, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

Ralph H. HoughtonV/Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office
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HAflVEY A. FISCHER 
LEO I FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R MANN 
GEORGE HOGG JR 
LEON R JONES 
wUSTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID G DARNET- 
EDWARO B HARRISON 
GERALD C. SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALF-H H HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL O •JMFHREV 
PAT D CONNER 
THOMAS - SWEENEY

MILES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, KRAXKLIX Sc FORI) 
Attorneys aiul Counsellors

U uOOM FI E L C HILLS OFFICE

1700 GUARDIAN BU l LDl NG/DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE i 3 I 3) 9 62-5210

T* W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLCGMFIElC hillS. M'CH ABO'S 
TELEPHONE (313) 64Z 0210

February 16, 1971* \
"I- PV

(h
Mr. Robert R. Cunningham
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept.
The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Wixom-Pontiac Condemnation; Oakland County 
Circuit Court Case No. 104 747

Re:

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Yesterday, I had a telephone call from Mr. G. W. Wassum 
of the Real Estate Department of Michigan Consolidated Gas 
Company. He had received a copy of the Complaint and Petition 
in the above matter and was attempting to determine whether or 
not Michigan Consolidated Gas and Edison had worked out any 
possible conflicts on parcels which were already occupied 
by Michigan Consolidated Gas Company.

I informed him that as far as I knew there were no 
conflicts between the use contemplated by Edison and the exist­
ing use of Michigan Consolidated Gas. He was concerned in that 
he could not find out who, if anyone, in his organization or 
Edison had contacted the other regarding any potential problems. 6

S
I informed Mr. Wassum that I would direct a letter to 

your attention and have you find out who had contacted Michigan 
Consolidated Gas on the parcels where they had an interest.
Mr. Wassum stated he would like to be advised as to who he 
should contact in the Edison Company. His telephone number 
is 965-2430, extension 3611.
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6If you have any questions regarding this, please give
me a ring. 5Zjw-y c.

1- Very truly yours,V
%(\Je
LftV CvRalph H. Houghton:, Jr. 

Bloomfield Hills Office, V'T
.N-.RHHJr:gf Xk



HARVEY A. FISCHER 
LEO FRANKLIN 
RICHARD FORD 
JOHN R. MAN N 
GEORGE HOGG, JR.
LEON R JONES 
JUSTIN C. WEAVER 
DAVID G. BARNETT 
EDWARD B. HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H HOUGHTON, JR 
FRANCIS E.BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D. UMPHREY 
PAT 0. CONNER 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY

MlkES H. KNOWLES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, Pfi ANKUN 8c FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

.1700 GUARDIAN B UI LDI NG/‘DETROlT, M10HIO AN 48£26
TELEPHONE (313) 96&-SSIO

74 W LONG LAKE ROAP 
5WANSQN BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH. 48013 
TELEPHONE (313) 442-0210

February 3# 197X

Mx. Haysaoad 0*
pttxroit Edlsoa Ompmstf 

3X0 CeoeraX Offleas 
Saeeaa Aveaws 

Detroiti Mlobi^aA 4taa«
tfiatosa-Sunset CoAdemnatlen aa4 9?i*oa-FXaoid 

Oeadaoaatlon
Ket

Dear Hr- Dutat
Please ba advised that ,botA tte sfl^Ha-Suasat and tna 

Hixo»-PXaeld Condeanatloxt eases Have baas filed in the Oakland 
County freaate Court.

Coutt a as *St6Ux<S4 3 at, IPs 30 a««» Aeariaq
date far ths Ordar rf&cw caasS is tbs %flaefe-$unsat ease. /

; ^ 1 t ; 4’ 'A . J ■ 'A

^e also have a hearing data oa the Ocdar tNs «hcw Cauae 
in tha wlxau-Plaald case on Mar<dt ItatlOtpO a.n.

' 1 • ^ ’ V

z an hopaful that *a will ha able to haaia with neaaaslty 
avldaaoa in thoee oases in lata hareh or early April. X ellX 
keay you advised as to any pro^raaa In that regard*

Very truly yours.
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i-saxph aouthtm, Jr. 
eioanfiald filXXs Offlee

tSh;CHS
to

or. aehart cunainghao 
Mr. John shinger 
Mr. Martin elder 
hr. he*lie sutdatrso 
Hr. Robert yatMcehury^ 
Mr* Thooas taagan
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fipriAgfleld Township* Oakland county* Michigan* 
lying Southaviy of eha d«and Trunk Railroad Right 
of Hay. BtoapUng tharafron a parcal of land daa- 
erlbad aai Beginning at an iron in the E. and H»
1/4 line of aaid Saotion* 547.47 faat Saatarly of 
the W. 1/4 oornar of aaid Sactioni fehanca Eaatacly 
along aaid 1/4 line* 771.37 faat to a peine in the 
cantor Una of Edgar Roadi thanoa northerly along 
•aid cantor llna and mking a n.H.'ly angle of 90*
53* with the aaid 1/4 Una, 333.37 faat to a pointr 
thonea 8.W. 'ly alora a Una asking ■ g.H* 'ly angla 
of €5a53'30" with £a said cantar Una* 845.OB faat 
to tha point of hag inning.
And, part of tha vast 1/3 of Bastion 36, town 4 north. 
Rang# 8 East* sprlngfiald Township* Oakland county* 
Midhigan beginning at a point distant east 167.56 
feat from W. 1/4 corner of aaid lection, thence 8. 
74*41* east 340.52 faat, thence p. 66*45'30" seat 
160.99 faat, thence W, 379.90 faat to point of 
beginning i and part of the W, 1/2 of section 36,
Town 4 North, Range 8 faat, Sprlngfiald Township, 
Oakland county, Michigan, beginning at a point dis­
tant aast 1054.31 feat from tha W. 1/4 oornar, thence 
N. 66*45'SO’' aaat 289.29 feat, thence 8. 0*J5'30" 
wait 428.46 faat, thence N. 74*41' vest 628.87 faat, 
thence v. 66*43130" aast 364.78 faat to tha point of 
beginning.

Aeaulradt An eaasaent at above described (underground 
righto os lug United totsiy^ to .tts ese tawr tass:_- 
’ares u lasulUd • n, 33 faat in width across a 
portion of aaid premise*, aaid easanant lying north- 
voat and adjacent to a Una described a* being 
parallel to and 100 faat Northwest of tha centerline 
of the existing Detroit Bdlson Conpany towarllaa 
pressntly iocatod upon ssid praalsea.
And also.tha right to keep tha atrip of land 30 faat 
to tha Northwest of aaid 35' aaaanant fro* of such 
treai ax in petitioner's judgment ar* or may baeaaa 
hasardoufs to tha operation of the Una to ba construc­
ted in aaid aaaanant.

o •*)

I

mtareat

I

euCff»' ^"irr

judge of Probata
Prepared byi

Ralph fi. Houghton* Jr. 
1700 Guardian Building 
Detroit* Michigan 49326

Return to above
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The Detroit Edison Company

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

PROJECT » COST CONTROL DEPARTMENT 
PROJECT COORDINATION DIVISION

January 20. 1971

Vmmumm TO: Mr. I. I. AnMrst
Sy»t«M Enflsssrlnf Dspftrtmfit 
839 6.0.

SUtJECT: WtxoR - PUcU 120 KV LIm Project He. 6FA5A

Ths 6/W ^roOlsa rsUtsd to tH« conttnictlon of ths 
Wlxes - PUcId 120 K¥ 11m Ms bsMt accord 1m to Mr. Losllo 
Sundstron. tumod ovor to tM Conpony Counsol and Is now In con* 
damnation procaadinfs. TM construction coaptation data Is 
axtandad froa 12*70 to 10*1*71 with tM 11m to M In sarvlca

it tMso datas all of tM 8/Vby 10*15*71 * 
aust M sacarad by 8-1*71.

In ardor to

£• M. Jalnonskl 
Projact Coord) Mtor

APPS0VI0:.
6. Fanton 
division Dlractor

CMJ:af
c

cc: d* S. CMaMrs 
6. Ouko 
L« Lucas 
Ka Millar 
N* A. dallaca
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January 4, 1971

Mr. Ralph Houghton, Jr*
Flachar, Spragua, Franklin & Ford 
Swanson Building 
74 N* Long Lake Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48013

Dear Mr* Houghton:

Re: WIsom-Placid Condemnation

Enclosed are two title searches 1 received this 
morning which Indicate that 1) Ota Richards does own the 
Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, White Lake 
Township and 2) Thomas and Irene Hitchcock do own the East 1/2 
of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, White Lake Township*

I have just received your latest draft of the 
petition* X will call you as soon as I have had a chance to 
go over it*

Respectfully,

Robert R* Tewksbury
Real Estate Representative
Properties and Rights of Way Dept*

:
RRT/mld

lEnclosure w
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HARVEY A fSCHt-R 
LAURENCE M. SPRAGUE 
LEO I. PRANKlIN 
RICHARO c'ORCl 
LKON R JONES 
JUSTIN C WEAVER 
OAVIO C. BARNETT 
JOHN H MANN 
EDWARD E>. HARRISON 
GERALD £ SIMON 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
GEORGE H MEYE R 
RAL°H H HOUGHTON,^R 
TRANC S E BFNTlEY 
MICHAEL O UMP-REY 
®AT 0 CONNER 
'H O M A S F SWEENEY 
GEORGE A.LF'NINGtP -R

M LES H KNOWLES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCHER, SPRAGUE, FRANKLIN & FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

Bloomfield hills office

IIOO COMMONWEALTH BUILDING / D £ T RO IT. M l C H IG AN 48226 
TRLEPHONE <3 I 3) 962-S2IO

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

B LOOM F I E -D HILLS MICH 48013 
TCLLPHONE (3l3i 642-0? 10

\December 31, 19 70

A\ -

Mr. Robert R. Cunningham 
Properties and Rights of Way Dept. 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Wixom-Placid Condemnation, Proposed 
Complaint and Petition

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Enclosed herewith please find a revised copy of 
the proposed Complaint and Petition for the Wixom-Placid 
Condemnation case in Oakland County. This draft of the 
Complaint reflects various changes discussed between myself, 
John Wenger and Bob Tewksbury.

I am also sending copies of this revised Complaint 
to Mr. Wenger and Mr. Tewksbury so that both your department 
and Engineering can carefully check the descriptions, inter­
ests which we are acquiring and the parties in interest.
We should make sure that in each case we are describing the 
entire before parcel and that the interests we are seeking 
to acquire reflect the most recent revised descriptions. g

osAfter final checks have been made by your depart­
ment and Engineering, please let me know. I am holding the 
original Complaint which I will forward to Mr. Lundgren for 
signature as soon as I get your okay on the descriptions. 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

h-l
C
Cl
K2

6Very truly yours,
KI

as\ o
Ralph H. Houglrfcon, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office *&>

VIRHHJr:gf 
Enel, 
cc :

0*
Mr. John S. Wenger 
Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury

lit
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2000 Second Avemte ietrolt* Ml chi fen At226
d«Sns Tewksbury

lawyers Title Insurance (prporation

CHARGE
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PHONE 963-5810WANTED
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MILC5 H KNOWLES 
PAROLD W HANLON 

O* COUNSEL

HARVEY A "ISCHFR 
LAURENCE M. SPRAGUE 
LFO I •■RANKlIN 
RICHARD FORD 
LEON R JONES
J U ST N C . 'ALAv " R 
DAVID G BARNE TT 
JOHN R MAN1'
EDWARD B HV’RI&ON 
GERALD C -vIMON 
GEORGE HOGG.JR 
GEORGE 'I NEVER 
R.*IS>H H HOUGHTON.JR 
t R A N C I S E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL D UMFIiHEv 
PA- 0 CONNER 
THOMAS E SWEENEY 
GKCRGt A LEIMNC.ER.JR

FISCIIKR,SPRAGUE, FRANKLIN & FORD 
Attorneys and. Counsellors

BLOOM F ELD HILLS OFFICE

IIOO COMMONWEALTH BUILDING / DETROIT. MICHIGAN 48226 
I ELEPMON E ( 3 13' 962-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS MICH 4B0I3 
TELEPHONE <3131 642-OSiO

. > 
NL^ ^

■ADecember 14, 1970 •l
"e

V

Mr. Robert R. Cunningham 
Properties and Rights of Way Dept. 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Wixom-Placid Condemnation; Proposed Complaint 
and Petition

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the proposed 
Complaint and Petition for the Wixom-Placid Condemnation 
case in Oakland County.

I am also sending a copy of the proposed Complaint to 
John Wenger so that both your department and Engineering can 
carefully check the descriptions, interests which we are 
seeking to acquire and parties in interest.

After final checks have been made by your department 
and Engineering, please let me know. I am holding the 
original Complaint which X will forward to Mr. Lundgren as 
soon as I get your okay on the descriptions.

u
£c
Sl
t;Thank you for your attention to this matter. bj
t.
tcVery truly yours, £
ti-r'\r\Wj\^rOv
H!,!
£IV

Rail H. HougJrppn, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office K

SScRHHJr:gf 
Enel.

Mr. Robert Lundgren 
Mr. Les Sundstrom 
Mr. John Wenger

cc:
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December 7, 1970

Mr* Ralph Houghton, Jr*
Fischer, Sprague, Franklin & Ford 
Swanson Building 
74 W. Long Lake Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48013

Dear Mr* Houghton:

Re: Wixom-Proud Lake-Placid Corridor 
_ _ _ _ Condemnation_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Enclosed is a copy of the contract covering the 
property sold to Hlllview Memorial Cemetery* This is 
Condemnation Parcel #22 (Hlllview Memorial Gardens)* We 
apparently retained the fee title to the portion as shown 
on the print* Please note the name of seller and purchaser 
on this contract* Tower location discussed with cemetery*

I have also attached copies of our condemnation 
form that the fieldmen prepare for me*

Condemnation Parcel #6 - Monroe, Sr* has been 
contacted as to the tree rights required

Condemnation Parcel #7 - Manley - Trees are required 
along the west and north property lines

I
£

Very truly yours.

15
w

L* G* Sundstrom
Real Estate Coordinator
Properties and Rights of Way Dept*
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pitcher
L*t)RENCe'M. SPRAGUE 
tEO I,'rRANKi.)N 
RICHARD FORD 
LEON R JOKES 
JUSTIN C. WEAVER 
DAVID G. BARNETT 
JOHN R MANN 
EDWARD B. HARRISON 
gerald c. Simon 
GEORGE HOGG, JR. 
GEORGE H MEYER 
RALPH H. HOUGHTON. JR 
FRANCIS E BENTLEY 
MICHAEL O.UMPHREY 
PAT D. CONNER 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY 
GEORGE A. LEJNI NGER. JR.

MILES 'H. KNOWCES 
HAROLD W. HANLON 

OF COUN’SELFIS<Ml^,SPRAGtTE,I^RANKiJN & FOHD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS QFEIOE 
LONG LAKE ROAD. 

SWANSON BUILDING 
BLOOMFIELD HILLS. MICH. 48013 

TELEPHONE (313) 642*0310

MOO COMMONWEALTH BUILDING / DETROIT, -MICHIGAN'48226
TELEPHONE (313) 962-52-10

December 1, X970

Messrs. John S. Wenger and 
Leslie G. Sundstrom ^

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Sirst

Enclosed herewith please find a rough' 
draft of a memo I wrote to the Wixom-placid Con­
demnation file regarding our recent meeting on 
December 3/ 1970.

p These rough notes may be of assistance 
to you in recalling the various matters which we 
need to straighten out- before filing the Petition,

Very truly youlrs.

IjA
Ralpt) H. Houghton. Jr. 
Bloomfielcl 'aiUa^Office §o

I ■RHHJr:gf
Enel. /
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MEMORANDUM

12/3/70
Wixom-Placid Condemnation PileTO:

Ralph H. Houghton, Jr.PROM:

1. Re: Parcels 3 and 3a. Check title work to see 
whether the Consumers Power easement is shown to be on Parcel 3 
or Parcel 3a.

On Parcel 3a the easement sought to be acquired should 
read as the North 48 feet iistead of 45 feet.
Company desires 30 feet of tree rights immediately south of the 
easement area.

In addition, the

2. Re: Parcel 4 (Croft). The Company is acquiring a 
90 foot easement on that portion of the property which lies south­
westerly of the railroad tracks, in addition, 30 feet of tree 
rights on either side of the 90 foot easement. On that portion 
which is northeasterly of the railroad they are seeking an easement 
which is 65 feet in width with tree rights on the easterly side 
of the easement. Mr. Wenger is going to double check the metes 
and bounds description of the interest sought to be acquired.

We are acquiring only 
The tree easement encumbers the north half of the
Parcel 6 (Zeman Roe, Sr.)3. Re:

a tree easement, 
west 30 feet of the property.

4. Re: Parcel 7 (Manley). There has been a reroute on 
this parcel so that the only rights we are acquiring are tree rights 
on the west 30 feet. A check should be made to make sure that the 
property owner understands that we will be acquiring tree rights.
There apparently is some question as to whether or not he expects to 
be condemned. Bob Tewksbery negotiated this parcel. A check should

, Claimant to an 
Also, Elsie Manley

A title search shows that she has no husband.

also be made as to whether or not Thoma§~Ma«4ey 
interest, has a wife or whether he isjsingle^ 
apparently is the owner.<p

I) 5. Re: Parcel 10 (Callow). This parcel appears in order 
except for the description describing the 90* easement. Language 
should be added to make it clear that the easement only applies to 
the northerly arm of the piece of property which is apparently west 
1/8 line. Mr. Wenger will check and determine whether or not that 
is an 1/8 line so that we can properly describe it. In addition, 
we are seeking 30' of tree rights on southerly side of the 90* ease­
ment.
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Wixom-Placid Condemnation File 
December 3, 19 70 
Page 2

6. Re: Parcel 11 (Ash-Rothenthaler-Reichardt). The 
description and interest sought to be acquired apparently are okay. 
In addition, however, we should describe 30r of tree rights on the 
southerly side of the 90* easement.

7. Re: Parcel 12 (Lakeshore Development Corporation).
Bob Boss negotiated this parcel. Apparently, the thinking is that 
Lakeshore Development Corporation may well have purchased additional 
property contiguous to that shown. In Mr. Wenger's drawing, Drawing 
No. 12-A, dated 5-23-70, a check should be made to make sure that we 
are describing the entire parcel now owned by Lakeshore Development 
Corporation. There's an existing 345 KV line on the easterly portion 
of the property. Apparently, at one time, that easterly portion of 
the property was under separate ownership, but according to Wenger's 
drawing it is now owned entirely by Lakeshore Development Corporation. 
We should determine whether or not the original grant was just for 
one 345 KV transmission line. If that is the case, there may be some 
problem in merely condemning an additional 35' feet for a second line.

8. Re: Parcel 12A (Estate of May Rush Kurunsaari). This 
parcel involves basically the same situation as Parcel 12 - 35' 
easement and 30' of tree rights to the west side of the 35' easement.
In addition, Mr. Sundstrom informs me that Lakeshore Development 
Corporation (Louis Easlick, President) is apparently purchasing this 
property on a land contract. I should call Bartlett Smith, administra­
tor of the estate and verify this.

9. Re: Parcel 18 (Hitchcock). This parcel, like parcels 
12 and 12A, has an existing 200' easement. We are seeking, in effect, 
to install a second line and widen that easement 35' on the westerly 
side. In addition, we are seeking tree rights on a strip of land 
30' to the west of the 35' easement addition.

t:10. Re: Parcel 20 (Richards). This property, again, is 
like property 18. There is an existing 345 KV transmission line on 
a 200' corridor. We are seeking, in effect, additional rights to 
install 120 KV line which involves widening the existing easement 
35' to the northwest of the existing 200' easement. In addition, 
the company desires 30' of tree rights to the northwest of the 35' 
extension.
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Wixom-Placid Condemnation File 
December 3, 1970 
Page 3

11. Pe: Parcel 22 (Uillview Memorial Gardens). The 
company is going to pull the record file and check the title situa­
tion on this piece. At present, it appears that Edgar owns a large 
piece of the parcel and that Hillview Memorial Gardens is purchasing 
that portion on land contract from Edgar. In addition, the company 
at one time owned a triangular piece in the southeast corner of the 
property which was then sold to Hillview Memorial Gardens on land 
contract, subject to an existing easement for 345 KV transmission 
line. Apparently, there is some confusion in the drafting of that 
land contract and I should review a copy of it. We are now seeking 
to acquire additional rights to the northwest of the existing ease­
ment which, in effect, extend that easement 35' to the northwest.
In addition, we are seeking 30' of tree rights to the northwest of 
the 35' extension. In addition, there is confusion as to whether 
or not a tower is going to be located on this property. John will 
check the span links in order to determine whether or not his 
drawing is correct.for Parcel 22. The company's easement rights 
are not shown in the title work submitted. Apparently, the easement 
is reserved in the land contract and will be recorded at such time

Mr. Sundstrom will get me a copy of theas the deed changes hands, 
land contract so that I can refer to the existing rights in order to 
describe the additional rights we are seeking to acquire in condemna­
tion. Those additional rights are the same as those on Parcel 18, 
to wit, a 35* extension to the northwest of the existing 200' ease­
ment and, in addition, 30' of tree rights to the northwest of the 
35* extension.

General Observations and Matters to check:

Re: Parcel 7. I need to examine the death certificate 
recorded in Liber 3740, page 22, in order to see which Manley 
survived and to get the correct names. Mr. Cunningham informs me 
that, at present, no ingress or egress rights are required on any 
of these parcels. Mr. Wenger's memo of August 24, 1970 indicated 
rights were required on Parcels 20, 21, 23, and 24. However, 
apparently, there has been a reroute so that such rights are now 
now required. This line runs basically from the Placid Station 
which is located south and slightly west of Clarkston, north and 
west of Waterford. The line parallels the existing345 KV line 
which runs from the Pontiac to the Wixom Station? heading south, 
it follows that existing 345 KV corridor down to a point just 
slightly north of Wixom. The line then turns west and goes around
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Wixom^Placid Condemnation File 
December 3, 19 70 
Page 4

the City of Wixom, heads down south below New Hudson where it 
intersects with the Wixom-Cody Line. From there, we turn back 
northeast and follow the Wixom-Cody Line into the Wixom Station. 
Apparently, there were some problems in going through Wixom and 
this route was selected to avoid those problems. I suggested 
to John that perhaps he ought to handle assessment of the evidence 
in this case as he is familiar with the situation involved at 
Loon Lake. John also informed me that steel poles are to be used 
on this line except on the angles. This is as contrasted to steel 
towers. We will, therefore, need new exhibits showing what is 
required for steel poles as contrasted to steel towers. Also, 
heights, dimension, etc. We may also desire updated aerials in 
order to show recent development from 1967 to 1970.
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November 9, 1970

Mr* Ralph Houghton, Jr*
Fischer, Sprague, Franklin & Ford 
74 West Long Lake Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48013

Dear Mr* Houghton:

Re: Proposed Condemnation * Wlxotn to Placid EHV 
line located In Lyon, Milford, Commerce,
White Lake and Springfield Townships, Oakland 
County« Michigan

There have been several parcels dropped as secured from the 
original list of parcels* The following are the parcels remaining to 
be condemned*

Parcel #3 (Post Lane Farms, Inc*) Parcels 10 and 10k 
Wlxom to Proud Lake easement

Parcel #4 (Croft) Parcel 17 Wlxom to Proud Lake easement

Parcel #6 (Monroe, Sr*) Parcel 23 Wlxom to Proud Lake 
easement

Parcel #7 (Manley) Parcel 24 Wlxom to Proud Lake easement 
30 foot for tree clearance only

Parcel #10 (Callow) Parcel 28 Wlxom to Proud Lake easement
^5

Parcel #11 (Ash-Rothenthaler-Relchardt) Parcel 29 
Wlxom to Proud Lake easement

t-j

V • ;
r

Parcel #12 (Lake Shore Development Corp*) Parcel 9 
Proud Lake to Placid - fee

Parcel #18 (Hitchcock) Parcel 18 Proud Lake to Placid - fee

Parcel #20 (Richards) Parcel 25 Proud Lake to Placid - fee

Parcel #22 (Hlllview Memorial Gardens) Parcel 28 
Proud Lake to Placid - fee

Very truly yours,

aKL* G« Sundstrom
Real Estate Coordinator
Properties and Rights of Way Dept %

ASLGS/mld



The Detroit Edison Company

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
0nGeneral Engineering Department

August 24, 1970

Memorandum to: Mr. R. R. Cunningham

Re: Wixom-Placid Tree Agreements and Condemnation Parcels.

In Mr. Houghton's letter of August 10, 1970, he listed 
five items for which he requires more information. We have the 
required information for the first four items:

1) Ingress-Egress rights are required on Parcels 
20, 21, 23, 6. 24.

Parcels 5, 6, & 7 require tree cutting. Parcel 
20 (E. Shoemake) requires no tree cutting.

2)

3) Tree cuttin&-tfgp 
3, 3T-1-2-A-5,

ements will be required on Parcels 
2* 'T & 11.

On Parcel 22, we require a 90' easement only.4)

Also note tlW Parcfe^b 19T, 23T, 23T-1 & 24t require tree 
cutting as per Mr. Wiyanenf^memo dated August 19,. 1970.

f

\

U^Kfohn S, Wenger 
Transmission Projects Engineer IoosJRW/ct e
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TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION DEPARTMENT

August 19, 1970

MEMORANDUM TO: Mr. J. Wsngsr 

Attention: Mr. J. Wright

Rs: Trss Requirswent on Wlxoa-Plsold Parosls 19*24

On psresla 20, 21, and 22 trss rights will not bs 
rsquirsd. On parosls 19, 23, and 24 trss rights will bt 
rsqulrsd. This inforaation nas rslaysd to Wright ysrbally 
In the Middle of June after surrerlag established the property 
line of parcel 21.

As stated in sy senorandus to you dated July 2, 1970, 
we will require Ingress and egress rights on parcels 20, 21, 23 
and 24*

W. M. WUjanen
&.
r.

WMV :FH:pn c
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Mr. L. Sundstron^ 
Mr. R. Cimnlnghan

tcc:
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HARVEY A FISCHER 
LAURENCt M SPRAGUE 
LEO I FOAN-U.-H 
RiCHARD FORO 
LEON n JONES 
JUSTiN C WEAVER 
DAVID G. BARNETT 
JO'IN » MANN 
LOWAHD B HARRISON 
GERALD C SiMON 
GEORGE HOGG JR 
GEORGE H. ML ^ER 
RALPH h HOUGHfON.JR 
FRANCIS E BENTlfy 
MICHAEL D UMPHREY 
PAT D CONNER 
THOMAS F. SWEENEY 
GEORGE A LEININGER, JR.

MILES M KNOYVlES 
HAROLD W HANLON 

OF COUNSELFISCIIBK,SPI^AGrx:,l^\NIU,IX & FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFiCLD hills office

iIOO COMMONWEALTH BUILDING / DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 
TELEPHONE (3 13) 962-5210

74 W LONG LAKE ROAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICH 40013 
TELEPHONE (313; 643-0210

August 10, 19 70

Mr. Raymond Q. Duke
Properties & Rights of Way Department 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Detroit Edison Condemnation? Wixom-Placid Transmission 
Line (Oakland County)

Dear Mr. Duke:

I am submitting this letter as a result of our meeting 
last week at which time we, along with Mr. Cunningham, reviewed 
the status of the various parcels which we propose to place in 
condemnation.
clarify our position with respect to the following points before 
suit can be commenced:

As a result of our discussion, I find we need to

Mr. Wider must determine whether or not any ingress or 
egress is required on any of the parcels in condemnation; if ingress 
or egress is required for construction purposes, we will need to 
make that request in the petition for condemnation.

1.

We must determine whether or not we require any tree 
rights on Parcels 5, 6, 7; in addition, what rights, if any, will 
be required on property owned by Mr. Schoemake.

2.

&ow
tJw3. To date, you have not asked for tree rights on Parcels 

3 and 4 (east side of 90 1 easement) nor Parcel 11 (on south side 
of 90' easement). We ought to carefully field check those parcels 
to make sure that there are no trees growing in the above referred 
to areas that will in any way hinder the construction or operation 
of the line.

tc
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X need a description of the interest we are seeking to4.
acquire on Parcel 22. c
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Mr. Raymond Q. Duke 
August 10, 1970 
Page 2

I need title searches with respect to Parcel 12 and 
Parcel 12A in order to determine what contiguous property, if 
any, Lake Shore Development Corporation owns.

5.

As soon as the above information has been secured, I will 
be in a position to prepare the petition and would then like to 
carefully review it with your department as well as the Engineering 
Department before filing it with the court.

Very truly yours, v

Ralph H. Houghton, Jr. 
Bloomfield Hills Office

RHHJrsgf 
cc: Mr. John S. Wenger 

Mr. Martin F. Wider
Mr. Les Sundstrom
Mr. Robert Cunningham L-
Mr. Jason Howe
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LAW OFFICES

Milton f. Cooney
510 PONTIAC STATE BANK BI-DO.

PONTIAC. MICHIGAN 
4SOSF3

Tclepkone

334-2537

August 6, 1970

Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury 
Real Estate Representative 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2,000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Ota Richards
Crosby Lake Road Property

RE:

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

I have finally completed my interview with Mr. James 
B. Taylor, real estate broker, whose services were procured to 
appraise the damages to Mrs. Richards*property based upon your 
present plan of land acquisition.

He suggests the following prices:

1.36 acres (35 foot strip) 
@ $1,800.00 per acre $2,400.00

1.19 acres (Tree control) 
@ $1,800.00 less 75% 550.00

7.70 acres (Fee of former easement) 
@ $1,800.00 less 50% 6,750.00

30.87 acres (Remainder of l/8th 
section the right-of-way 
crosses, diminished value) 
@ $300.00 per acre

"x

9,250.00
r-> •!
fiTotal damages if title to former 

right-of-way is acquired. 3
$18,950.00 o
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Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury 
Real Estate Representative 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2,000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Page 2.

On the basis of the above, The Detroit Edison Company 
would become title owner of the 235 foot strip. Seller would 
furnish a policy of title insurance for the selling price, or 
credit such sum on an abstract, if such is preferred.

After consideration of the above, I shall appreciate 
your Company^ decision.

Yours truly,
V

-tr ©“'-v-
MILTON F. COONEY

MFC/jad
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mVSKISSXO* AID DISTOZBUTXOK OSPABSXEIIT 

Jvly 6, 1970 'V{(,■

mmMmm TO: Mr. J. W««s«r 

Mm i Mlxon»PlMld Kl«Mt of May

In Mr* A. H. Houc^taa,a lattara datad May 13 
and July 2, 1970 fca aakad uhathar lacraoa or ograaa rights 
ara ramlrad an any yaraals an tha south and of tfea Wincm 
Plaaid Lina. Va Mgra non daaidad ta aak far ingraaa and 

rishts an portals 20, 21, 23. 24* Tht araa a«r» 
wndlna the lias north frou Buna aa. to half way thraugh 

paraal 24 is a swana. Tha riyar runs in a diraat 
but snail atrians uniah do not flaw naka tha araa half 
undar watar. Thara la tha possibility of building 
ta aaah towar laaatian ar to build a rand undar th 
tha aatlra length of tha lino in this araa*
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MT.CS H KNOWuES 
•HAROLD W HANLOM 

Of- COJNSal,

HArtVEY A f SCHCR 
LAUPtNCE M SPRAGUt 
LEO I FRAfiKLI N 
RICHARD FORD 
LEON R JONES 
JUSTIN C WEAVER 
DAVID G BARNETT 
JOHN R MANN 
EDWARD S HARRISON 
GERALD C SIMON 
GEORGE HOGG. JR 
GEORGE H MLYER 
RALPH H I'OUGHTON.JR 
» RANClS F SENT LEY 
MICf-AM O LMpf-REY 
PAT D CONNER 
'HOMAS - SWEENEY 
GEORGE A. Lt NINGCR JR

FISCHER,SPRAGUE, FRANKLINT & FORD 
Attorneys and Counsellors

BLOOMFIELD HILLS OFFICE

HOO COMMONWEALTH BUILDING / DETROIT MICHIGAN 48236 
TELEPHONE (313) 962-5210

7 A W. lONG LAKE “OAD 
SWANSON BUILDING 

BLOOMF-ELO ML.S. MICH 48013 
-qLEPHONE ' ',13) 842-OTIG

July 2, 1970

Mr. Raymond Q. Duke 
Properties and Rights of Way 
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Detroit Edison Condemnation? Wixom-Placid
Transmission Line (Oakland County)

Dear Mr. Duke:

In reviewing Mr. Sundstrom's letter of June 16, 1970, 
and the title searches, descriptions and materials forwarded 
to date, I find that we need to clarify our position with re­
spect to the following points.

1. Since the original request for proposed condemna­
tion as set forth in your letter of March 30, 1970, 
it is. my understanding that Parcels^, 5^ 6^ 7>
%, yir 19 and ^4 have all been optioned (or the 
'route or the line changed) so that there is now
no need to condemn any interests with respect to 
these parcels. Before preparing the final petition, 
please advise me as to whether or not the above 
is correct and, further, whether or not any 
additional parcels have been settled. i

oo
S
tt

2. If Mr. Wider desires any ingress or egress to any 
of these parcels for purposes of facilitating 
construction, we will need to make that request 
in the petition for condemnation. To date, I have 
no information in that regard and I am, therefore, 
assuming that no ingress or egress rights are 
required. If this is not correct, please so advise.

iC). Z6 tj
{ i w

4 H HHs
•-5

§
as
£With respect to our tree easements, I do feel that 

we ought to be consistent and request tree rights
3.
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